.D/M D 6 Information and Technology for Better Decision Making

December 2007 Status of
Forces Survey of
Active Duty Members

Topics: Tempo and Military OneSource




Information and Technology for Better Decision Making

BRIEFING OVERVIEW

Slide

Vo NETOAUCTION et —————— 3
L 1= 111 o 1o SRR 11
— Deployments since September 11, 2001.........ccccoeeevvviiiiiiiieeeennee, 23

— Impact of deploymMeENtS ......coviiiiiii 73

— Details on OPS/PERSTEMPO........occiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 136

o Military ONESOUICE ...coiiiiiiiie et e e e eaanes 200

2 June 2008



Information and Technology for Better Decision Making

INTRODUCTION

Web-based, active duty survey fielded November 19, 2007 — January 10, 2008
63K Service members surveyed, weighted response rate of 33%

Briefing includes results from survey topics related to tempo and Military
OneSource

For each survey item, briefing includes the following:
— Graphic displays of overall results
— Tables showing results by reporting categories, e.g., Service and paygrade
— Graphic displays of trends (when available)
— Summary of key findings
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INTRODUCTION

Briefing Includes

* Trend data by Service and paygrade groups for items included in the following

Surveys.

Survey Administration Dates  Sample Size Response Rate Mg?(')?l()f

December 2007 19 Nov 07 — 10 Jan 08 63,076 33% +1.2%

August 2007 6 Aug — 23 Sept 07 37,652 32% +1.6%

April 2007 26 Mar — 3 May 07 65,965 32% +1.1%

December 2006 20 Nov 06 — 5 Jan 07 37,061 32% +1.4%

August 2006 24 July — 31 Aug 06 39,389 28% +1.5%

April 2006 27 Feb — 6 Apr 06 39,313 33% +1.3%

December 2005 28 Nov 05 -5 Jan 06 36,567 36% +1.3%

August 2005 22 Aug — 27 Sep 05 35,461 35% +1.4%

March 2005 25 Feb — 11 Apr 05 30,939 37% +1.4%

December 2004 22 Nov 04 — 6 Jan 05 35,044 39% +2.6%

August 2004 26 Jul — 2 Sep 04 38,112 40% +1.4%

April 2004 5 Apr - 13 May 04 33,414 39% +1.3%

November 2003 3 Nov — 11 Dec 03 33,607 38% *+1.4%

July 2003 21 Jul — 28 Aug 03 32,844 35% +1.5%

March 2003 10 Mar — 17 Apr 03 34,929 35% +1.4%

July 2002 8 Jul — 13 Aug 02 37,918 32% +1.5%

1999 Survey of Active
Duty Personnel®> 17 Sep 99 — 4 Jan 00 66,040 51% +0.8%

"This is the full sample margin of error for estimates of 50% and represents the overall margin of error for the study.
%In order to maximize comparability between SOFS and the 1999 survey, Coast Guard members and Reserve component
members in full-time active duty programs were excluded from the 1999 data before analyses were conducted.
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INTRODUCTION

Briefing Includes

Graphic displays of overall results
58
53
48 22
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
m Satisfied = Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied m Dissatisfied m Average
Margins of error range from 1% to +2% Margins of error do not exceed +2%

Percentages and means are reported with margins of error based on 95%

confidence intervals. The range of margin of error is presented for the
guestion or group of questions/subitems.
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Tables showing results by reporting categories (e.g., Service, paygrade)
Statistical tests used to compare each subgroup to its respective “all other” group (i.e., to all others
not in the subgroup)

Results of statistical tests shown by color coding significant differences among reporting

categories

IS unstable

* “NR” indicates the estimate is Not Reportable because it was based on fewer than 30 respondents or the
relative standard error was high

*  “NA” indicates the response option was Not Applicable because the question did not apply to respondents in
the reporting category based on answers to previous questions

KEY:
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INTRODUCTION

Briefing Includes

Results are not presented if the question does not apply to the reporting category or if the estimate
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Information and Technology for Better Decision Making

INTRODUCTION

Briefing Includes

* Trends are shown as estimated percentages or means

— In summary of findings (example next page), trends also shown as differences from the current survey
(e.g., percentage point change)

* Statistical tests used to compare current results with all previous survey

administrations

— Purple cells indicate December 2007 result is HIGHER
— Yellow cells indicate December 2007 result is LOWER

Indicates most recent survey result is
significantly higher than past survey result

R ::Z:. NNFYY | Mon-YY  Mon-YY Mon-YY & Mon-YY = Mon-YY Mon-YY Mon-YY (;trrrveer;t
Total 58 61 58 56 58 57 56 55
® Amy 48 58 59 55 51 53 53 52 49
A Navy 60 63 , 60 61 59 60 58
Marine Corps 46 53 4) 46 51 45 48 48
Air Force 63 65 € 64 64 67 61 63

Indicates most recent survey result is
significantly lower than past survey result
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INTRODUCTION

Briefing Includes

Summary of findings
— Overall results followed by a listing of reporting categories that are statistically different
from their respective "all other" group — for example, Army’s “all other” comparison group
consists of Navy, Marine Corps, and Air Force members
— Trends are shown in table as differences over time (e.g., percentage point change) by
Service and paygrade
» Statistically significant changes of more than one percentage point for proportions and five percent
for means are highlighted

— Statistical tests used to compare most recent results with previous results are based on
unrounded estimates

Indicates most recent survey
result is significantly higher
by 5 percentage points

Most recent HIGHER by [l

Most recent LOWER by Mo@®-YY Mon-YY @ Mon-YY Mon-YY @ Mon-YY Mon-YY @ Mon-YY Mon-YY

Total 3 3 3 55
® Army 9 g \
A Navy EB

Marine Corps

Air Force

Indicates most recent survey
result is significantly lower
by 3 percentage points
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Army
Navy

Marine Corps
Air Force

Enlisted Years of Service

Enlisted 3-5 YOS
Enlisted 6 - 9 YOS

Enlisted
Officer
Paygrade
El-E4
E5 - E9
01-03
04 - 06

Information and Technology for Better Decision Making

INTRODUCTION

Reporting Categories

Service by Paygrade*

Army Enlisted

Army Officers

Navy Enlisted

Navy Officers

Marine Corps Enlisted
Marine Corps Officers
Air Force Enlisted

Air Force Officers

Residence

On Base
Off Base

US (Incl. Territories)

Overseas

Deployment Status

Deployed
Not Deployed

Race/Ethnicity

Non-Hispanic White
Total Minority

Gender by Paygrade*

Male Enlisted
Male Officers
Female Enlisted
Female Officers

Male
Female

Marital Status

Single
Married

Family Status

Single w/ Child(ren)
Single w/o Child(ren)
Married w/ Child(ren)
Married w/o Child(ren)

*Reporting categories (e.g., Service) are broken into groups (e.g., Army). Subgroups may not be listed separately in summaries of findings if all
subgroups (e.g., Army enlisted, Army officer) are subsumed in the overall group (e.g., Army).
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BRIEFING OVERVIEW

Slide
®  INTrOAUCTION .ot e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeeeeeees 3
S =11 1] o o TSP O PPPPPRPPRT 11
— Deployments since September 11, 2001.........cccovvvviiiiiineninieennnns 23
— Impact of deploymMeNntS ... 73
— Details on OPS/PERSTEMPO.......uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 136
o Military ONESOUICE ...cuviii i it e e e s 200

10 June 2008



Information and Technology for Better Decision Making

TEMPO

Deployment Status in Past 24 Months
Percent of All Active Duty Members

Deployed 51

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Currently = Not currently = Not at all

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q32, Q33 Margins of error range from £1% to +2%
11 June 2008
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TEMPO

Deployment Status in Past 24 Months
Percent of All Active Duty Members

KEY:

Higher Response of Yes

2/ Single w/ Child(ren)
5/ Single w/o Child(ren)
2| Married w/ Child(ren)
2 Married w/o Child(ren)

©| Not Deployed
2/Single
2 Married

2| Total
H Deployed

Currently deployed

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q32, Q33 Margins of error range from +1% to +4%
13 June 2008
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Information and Technology for Better Decision Making

TEMPO
Currently Deployed for More Than 30 Days

Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Service

Mar-03 Aug-04 Aug-07 Dec-07
Apr-04 Apr-07 Aug-07 Dec-07
Total 10 10 11
Army 20 19 21
Navy 7 7
Marine Corps 6 5
Air Force 3 3

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q32, Q33

Margins of error range from +1% to +3%
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TEMPO

Currently Deployed for More Than 30 Days
Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Paygrade
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_ Mar-03 Nov-03 Apr-04 Aug-04 Dec-04 Mar-05 Aug-05 Dec-05 Apr-06 Aug-06 Dec-06 Apr-07 Aug-07 Dec-07
% Total 10 10 11
E1-E4 14 12 12 12
A E5-E9 10 10 9 11
01-03 11 10 10 11
& 04-06 7 6 6 8

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q32, Q33

15

Margins of error range from +£1% to +2%, except
December 2004, which range from £1% to +3%
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TEMPO

Current Deployment Location
Percent of Active Duty Members Currently Deployed for More Than 30 Days

Iraq

Afghanistan

Other North African, Near Eastern or South Asian country

East Asia and Pacific

In one of the 50 states, D.C., Puerto Rico, or a U.S. territory or
possession

Other or not sure
Europe
Sub-Saharan Africa

Western Hemisphere

Former Soviet Union 0

0 20 40 60 80 100

| Yes

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q34 Margins of error range from +1% to +4%
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TEMPO

Current Deployment Location
Percent of Active Duty Members Currently Deployed for More Than 30 Days
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ez 2|2 2 &6/ & /d 0 5/ 3 2 g 2 2 2 S I
Iraq 63 60 66 65 68 60 61 60 66
Afghanistan 10 - 13 12 M 13 13 13 12 | 15 10 n- 17 13
Other North African, Near Easternor 4, B 9o 4 10 8 15 15 JEN 6 ENEM NR 10 20 R
South Asian country
East Asia and Pacific 8 15 5 10 10 38 (WY 11 15 15 11 OB
In.oneoftheSOSta_ltes, D.C, Puertq 3 5 | 7 1 6 3 4 5 | a4 1 6 5 | 9 7 8 2> NR 5 6
Rico, or a U.S. territory or possession
Other or not sure 2 1 4 8  NR 2 1 3 2 2 4 1 1 4 7 NR 9 NR NR
Europe 1 IEEENR 2 0 3 M 2 1 HBEEEEME 5 3 NR NR NR O
Sub-Saharan Africa 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 4 3 0 0 NR NR
Western Hemisphere 1 0 5 W 1 1 1 o 2 2HM 0o 1 6 1 NR NR NR NR
Former Soviet Union 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 NR NR NR NR 4
SOFS-A Dec 07 Q34 Margins of error range from +1% to +17%
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TEMPO

Current Deployment Location
Percent of Active Duty Members Currently Deployed for More Than 30 Days

KEY: 0 2
Higher Response of Yes = ° 2 3 o % @
Lower Response of Yes s 3 b5 ol 2| = | E
- 8 o o & £ g = g w O
_ 2 8 8 & £ 2 & g uw O £ 2 e
SiS (sl 2|20 | B2 212|2 e|eelcE
el8/38/ 65|86/ 2|l 5|6 2|2 2|8 2|8
Iraq 63 IEHIE 64 63 65 62 64 62 62 61 68
Afghanistan 10 9 18 8 12/ 10 10 10 14 11 14 12
Other North African, Near Eastern or 0 10 11. 9 10 9 11 9 14 9 14 10 12 10 10
South Asian country
East Asia and Pacific 8 8 | 7 'IEHIEEN FIRAEN \r EREE
In one of the 50 states, D.C., Puerto ;s B slalalals!lslslal> n 3| 2
Rico, or a U.S. territory or possession
Other or not sure 2 3 1 3 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 3 3 2 3
Europe 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 2 1 1
Sub-Saharan Africa 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 NR 1 O
Western Hemisphere 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 NR 1 0
Former Soviet Union 0 0 O 0 O 0 O 0 O 0 O 0O NR O O
SOFS-A Dec 07 Q34 Margins of error range from +1% to +17%
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TEMPO

Current Deployment Location
Percent of Active Duty Members Currently Deployed for More Than 30 Days

: - 5 T &

KEY: & & £ T

: S 8 3B =

Higher Response of Yes S E S 8 5

Lower Response of Yes = 3 g o 3 g

© o s1 2| 2|5 | =

_ 2 & @ © o o 9o 9O

S22 502 2 5| 5

e 8 2 » = » » = =

Iraq 63| 63 NA 59 |66 56 60|66 67

Afghanistan 10 10 NA 11 10/ 11 11 11 | 8

Other North African, Near Eastern or 10 10 NA 11 9 13 10 8 13

South Asian country

East Asia and Pacific 8 8 NA 11 6 14 /10| 6 6

In. one of the 50 sta_ltes, D.C., Puertq 3 3 NA 2 4 5 | - 5 3
Rico, or a U.S. territory or possession

Other or not sure 2 2 NA 3 2 1 3 2 2

Europe 1 1 NA 0 1 M o 2 o

Sub-Saharan Africa 1 1 NA 1 1 1 1 1 1

Western Hemisphere 1 1 NA 2 1 2 2 0 2

Former Soviet Union 0 0O NA O O NR O 0 0

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q34 Margins of error range from +1% to +17%
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TEMPO

Current Deployment Location
Percent of Active Duty Members Currently Deployed for More Than 30 Days
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Dec-05 Apr-06 Aug-06 Dec-06 Apr-07 Aug-07 Dec-07
A Iraqg 65 59 60 59 61 62 63
@® Afghanistan 8 6 8 10 11 9 10
* Other North African, Near Eastern or South Asian 8 7 11 8 10 12 8 11 10 9 10
country
B East Asia and Pacific 15 11 13 9 7 10 10 8 7 8 8
In one of the 50 sta_tes, D.C., Puerto Rico, ora U.S. 12 4 8 12 5 6 8 6 4 5 3
territory or possession
Margins of error range from +2% to +6%, except
SOFS-A Dec 07 Q34 December 2004, which range from £3% to +8%
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TEMPO

Current Deployment Location
Percent of Active Duty Members Currently Deployed for More Than 30 Days
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-+ Former Soviet Union 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
Margins of error range from +£1% to +3%, except
SOFS-A Dec 07 Q34 December 2004, which range from £1% to +6%
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DEPLOYMENTS SINCE SEPTEMBER 11, 2001

Participated in Operations
Percent of All Active Duty Members

Any of the listed operations 64

Operation Iragi Freedom 54

Operation Enduring Freedom
(Afghanistan)

Other

Operation Noble Eagle (airport
security)

R |
N
N
i H

o
N
o

40 60 80 100

| Yes

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q43 Margins of error range from +1% to +2%
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DEPLOYMENTS SINCE SEPTEMBER 11, 2001

Participated in Operations
Percent of All Active Duty Members

o 0
95
KEY: 0w 0 21 L | 5| n
- e ¢ 5 6 £ 8
Higher Response of Yes " 5l 5 T e B e o0 o0 2 2
o | | e ) 9 o o o = =
Lower Response of Yes o o | © L1 9| v o S 5| Y |©
°c 3 5 o o | ol § % s £ o o g §
2l 2| 2 o O buw O e o 35 3
Sl & 2| s|el2|le | I 2 &/ 2 Z £ £ & 4
° = © [ = c | = = <t = = © © (] (] = =
< Z = < W W O 0O <« < zZz zZ2z = = < <
Any of the listed operations 61 Sl 68 | 55 | 76 | 55 | 53 |
Operation Iraqi Freedom | 43 50 62 | 68 | 50 JEE
iy BEEE B OE - B A - BN - BE
Other 23 25
g eessren - IS - OBE - B - 05
security)
SOFS-A Dec 07 Q43 Margins of error range from +1% to +5%
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DEPLOYMENTS SINCE SEPTEMBER 11, 2001

Participated in Operations
Percent of All Active Duty Members

KEY: A =

. o
Higher Response of Yes = o > 3 o % ‘TJ
Lower Response of Yes et 3 b5 2| 8| E
=~ 8 o o & £ 5 =g | W]9
N AR RN EAE EAE AR
Sl el B2 2033 |¢E
clS| 365|612 |chG|6s|2|2| &8
Any of the listed operations 64 63 65
Operation Iraqi Freedom 54 53 55
Operation Enduring Freedom 2a 25 | 22 oa | 24 o4

(Afghanistan)

Other 22 22 22 22 21 (28 [ 11

Opera}non Noble Eagle (airport 4 4 4 3 4 .. n
security)

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q43 Margins of error range from +1% to +5%
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DEPLOYMENTS SINCE SEPTEMBER 11, 2001

Participated in Operations
Percent of All Active Duty Members

KEY:
Higher Response of Yes

Lower Response of Yes

Any of the listed operations
Operation Iragi Freedom
Operation Enduring Freedom
(Afghanistan)

Other

Operation Noble Eagle (airport
security)

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q43

< R Total
.ﬁﬁ Deployed
.Eg Not Deployed

N

18

Information and Technology for Better Decision Making

Married w/ Child(ren)
Married w/o Child(ren)

Single w/ Child(ren)
Single w/o Child(ren)

(o]

63
7 53

:

23 21

6
5

26

Margins of error range from +1% to +5%
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DEPLOYMENTS SINCE SEPTEMBER 11, 2001
Participated in Any of the Listed Operations

Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Service

100

80
0
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20

0

Aug-04 Dec-04 Mar-05 Aug-05 Dec-05 Apr-06 Aug-06 Dec-06 Apr-07 Aug-07 Dec-07

Most recent HIGHER than Il

Most recent LOWER than Aug-04 Dec-04 Mar-05 Aug-05 Dec-05 Apr-06 Aug-06 Dec-06 Apr-07 Aug-07 Dec-07

Total 54 | 56 | 61 KR 63 63 63 63 64 64
® Amy - 68 69 68 68 70 71 72
A Navy 67 68 66 66 65 65 66
Marine Corps 55 59 59 61 56 57 58 60 58

Air Force 52 51 50 55 54 53 55 55

Margins of error range from +1% to +5%, except
SOFS-A Dec 07 Q43 December 2004, which range from £3% to +6%
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DEPLOYMENTS SINCE SEPTEMBER 11, 2001

Participated in Any of the Listed Operations
Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Paygrade

Aug-04 Dec-04 Mar-05 Aug-05 Dec-05 Apr-06 Aug-06 Dec-06 Apr-07 Aug-07 Dec-07
Apr-06 Aug-06 Dec-06 Apr-07 Aug-07 Dec-07
63 63 63 64 64
46 46 44 47 45
76 76 78 77 79
59 58 62 67 61
65 68 67 70 71

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q43

Margins of error range from +£1% to +3%, except
December 2004, which range from £3% to +9%
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DEPLOYMENTS SINCE SEPTEMBER 11, 2001

Participated in Operation lragi Freedom
Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Service
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20

Aug-04 Dec-04 Mar-05 Aug-05 Dec-05 Apr-06 Aug-06 Dec-06 Apr-07 Aug-07 Dec-07

Apr-06 Aug-06 Apr-07 Aug-07 Dec-07
Total 52 53 54
® Army 62 63 63
A Navy 50 51 50
Marine Corps 50 49 51
& Air Force 40 42 43
Margins of error range from +2% to +4%, except
SOFS-A Dec 07 Q43 December 2004, which range from £3% to +6%
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DEPLOYMENTS SINCE SEPTEMBER 11, 2001

Participated in Operation lragi Freedom
Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Paygrade

100

80

60

40

Percent Reporting Yes

20

Aug-04 Dec-04 Mar-05 Aug-05 Dec-05 Apr-06 Aug-06 Dec-06 Apr-07 Aug-07 Dec-07
Aug-07 Dec-07
53 54
37 36
66 68
54 50
55 58

Margins of error range from +2% to +4%, except
SOFS-A Dec 07 Q43 December 2004, which range from £3% to +9%
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DEPLOYMENTS SINCE SEPTEMBER 11, 2001

Participated in Operation Enduring Freedom (Afghanistan)
Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Service

100
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20
0
Aug-04 Dec-04 Mar-05 Aug-05 Dec-05 Apr-06 Aug-06 Dec-06 Apr-07 Aug-07 Dec-07
Most recent HIGHER than Il
Most recent LOWER than Aug-04 Dec-04 Mar-05 Aug-05 Dec-05 Apr-06 Aug-06 Dec-06 Apr-07 Aug-07 Dec-07
Total 30 31 32 34 34 34 36 36 24 24 24
® Army 26 26 26 28 26 29 29 30 20 20 21
A Navy 38 40 43 44 46 46 47 49 30 32 30
Marine Corps 23 24 22 24 25 23 22 21 10 10 12
Air Force 29 31 30 34 34 33 39 38 27 27 28
Margins of error range from +2% to +4%, except
SOFS-A Dec 07 Q43 December 2004, which range from £3% to +6%
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DEPLOYMENTS SINCE SEPTEMBER 11, 2001

Participated in Operation Enduring Freedom (Afghanistan)
Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Paygrade
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Aug-04 Dec-04 Mar-05 Aug-05 Dec-05 Apr-06 Aug-06 Dec-06 Apr-07 Aug-07 Dec-07
Most recent HIGHER than [l
Most recent LOWER than Aug-04 Dec-04 Mar-05 Aug-05 Dec-05 Apr-06 Aug-06 Dec-06 Apr-07 Aug-07 Dec-07
Total 30 31 32 34 34 34 36 36 24 24 24
E1-E4 25 24 22 22 20 19 19 18 11 10 10
A E5-E9 36 39 41 45 47 49 51 52 34 34 36
01-03 26 30 28 30 28 27 29 31 24 26 24

# 04-06 29 32 33 33 40 42 30 35 34

Margins of error range from +2% to +4%, except
SOFS-A Dec 07 Q43 December 2004, which range from £2% to +9%
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Participated in Other Operations
Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Service
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Total 1 23 25 26 22 EEEEE - 22 22
@ Army 11 14 19 22 24 21 16 15 17 18 18
A naw 1 MENEEEE > > EEEEEE
Marine Corps 14 23 25 24 24 25 16 20 20 25 19
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Margins of error range from +1% to +4%
SOFS-A Dec 07 Q43
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Participated in Other Operations
Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Paygrade
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Most recent HIGHER than [l
Most recent LOWER than Aug-04 Dec-04 Mar-05 Aug-05 Dec-05 Apr-06 Aug-06 Dec-06 Apr-07 Aug-07 Dec-07

Total 23 25 26 24 21 22 22

E1-E4 11 13 16 16 19 17 12 11 12 13 12

A E5E9 29 33 34 31 28 29 30

01-03 26 22 25 23 23 18 21 24 23
* 04-06 20 22 26 29 26 24 25 28 30 28

Margins of error range from +1% to +5%, except
SOFS-A Dec 07 Q43 December 2004, which range from £2% to +9%
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Participated in Operation Noble Eagle (Airport Security)

Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Service
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Total 6 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 3 4 4
® Army 2 3 3 4 4 3 4 4 2 1 2
A Navy 11 11 12 12 12 11 10 13 3 7 5
Marine Corps 1 1 1
Air Force 7 7 6 6 6
Margins of error range from +1% to +2%, except
SOFS-A Dec 07 Q43 December 2004, which range from £2% to +4%
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Participated in Operation Noble Eagle (Airport Security)
Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Paygrade
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E1l-E4 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 1
A E5-E9 9 8 10 11 13 11 11 13 5 6 6
01-03 7 6 8 8 8 6 7 6 5 5 5
® 04-06 8 8 9 11 10 10 12 13 6 8 6

Margins of error range from +1% to +5%
SOFS-A Dec 07 Q43
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Number of Times Deployed
Average of Active Duty Members Deployed Since 9-11-01

Times deployed since
September 11, 2001

B Average

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q44 Margins of error do not exceed +0.1 times
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Number of Times Deployed
Average of Active Duty Members Deployed Since 9-11-01

KEY:
More Than Average

Less Than Average

avy Enlisted

rmy Officers
Marine Corps Enlisted

Marine Corps
Air Force
Army Enlisted
Navy Officers
N
N
N . .
H Marine Corps Officers
ﬁ Air Force Enlisted
; Air Force Officers

N
N
w
N
(03]
N .
H Enlisted 3-5 YOS

Total

El-E4
E5 - E9
01-03
04 - 06

N
w
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<

Z
W - - D

Times deployed since September 11,
2001

m Enlisted 6 — 9 YOS

KEY:
More Than Average

Less Than Average

N

w

N L

A US (Incl. Territories)

gl Overseas

N

E On Base
Non-Hispanic White
Total Minority
Enlisted
Officer
Male Officers
Female

N
In Off Base
N
w
N
I
N
w
N
N
N .
I! Male Enlisted
N
ol
|_\
I! Female Enlisted

Total

Times deployed since September 11,

H .
I! Female Officers

N

H

oo

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q44 Margins of error range from +0.1 to £0.3 times
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Number of Times Deployed
Average of Active Duty Members Deployed Since 9-11-01
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Times deployed since September 11, -3 EiEwl Eaen - empn o
2001

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q44 Margins of error range from +0.1 to £0.3 times
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Deployment Locations
Percent of Active Duty Members Deployed Since 9-11-01
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SOFS-A Dec 07 Q45 Margins of error range from +1% to +2%
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DEPLOYMENTS SINCE SEPTEMBER 11, 2001

Deployment Locations
Percent of Active Duty Members Deployed Since 9-11-01
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Higher Response of Yes " 5l 5 T e B e o0 oo = 2
o | | + (] 8 E]_) Q Qo s P
Lower Response of Yes S o4 ® o L © o o 5 05 'f) %
e £ 33 3 2 88 46 &35 9 9 g ¢
SHE|IS s S22 | |01 IRE s =0 = 5 & ol e

e £ 2 = Z 4§ G o @ 5 < 2|2 =
Iraq 65 68 67 67 64 61 m

Other North African, Near Easternor | 5. | SYRIE 3> B PP AR 32 30 FARAEARA 2 34 RS
South Asian country

Rico, or a U.S. territory or possession

East Asia and Pacific 23 21 27 23 21
Afghanistan 20 21 19 | 14 | 22 K] 21 23 23 21 17 18 22
Europe 18 | 18 16 16 19 18 20 22 BIERIEY 16 14
Other or not sure s IEMEEE 8 s 9 10 & FAKEEEENEAEEIEA o B o
Former Soviet Union 4 R + KR 3 4 3 5 4 6 B 3 5 3 --ﬂ
Western Hemisphere 4 3 3 4 FA 5 KA --El- 3 3 5
Sub-Saharan Africa 3 I 5 2 3 .2 3 3 4 9 2 KEEA s FRFE
SOFS-A Dec 07 Q45 Margins of error range from +1% to +6%
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Deployment Locations
Percent of Active Duty Members Deployed Since 9-11-01

KEY: A 2
. o 9
Higher Response of Yes = ° 2 3 o % o
[0} = —_ &= ) = =
Lower Response of Yes ,: o ol @ % -g S %, S s 5
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Iraq R 66 | 60 | 65 64 m 63 Sl 66 | 57 |
Other North African, Near Bastern or - a5 1 35 | 35 [SRUEEIN RVMREE) 36 36 36 36 39 34 36 38
South Asian country
In one of the 50 states, D.C., Puerto 27 26 27 27 26 27 25 27 26 24 22 27 23
Rico, or a U.S. territory or possession
East Asia and Pacific 23 24 | 22 22 25 23 22 23
Afghanistan 20 20 20 2119 19 22 20 EER 17 [ 20 | 16 |
Europe 18 18 /18 17 18 18 18 18 18 16 15 18 15
Other or not sure 8 9 8 8 9 - ﬂ- ﬂ- 11 6 8 | 10
Former Soviet Union 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3
Western Hemisphere 4 4 3 4 4 -n nl 5 4 3
Sub-Saharan Africa 3 3 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 2
SOFS-A Dec 07 Q45 Margins of error range from +1% to +6%
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Deployment Locations
Percent of Active Duty Members Deployed Since 9-11-01

KEY:
Higher Response of Yes

Lower Response of Yes

Single
Married
& Married w/o Child(ren)

S single w/ Child(ren)

H Not Deployed
w
()]
E & Single w/o Child(ren)

& Total
E Deployed

Iraq 3l 66 64

Other North African, Near Eastern or el 35 30l 33 37
South Asian country

In one of the 50 states, D.C., Puerto

E ® Married w/ Child(ren)
w
()]

. . . 27| 27 27 27|26 28 27|27 24
Rico, or a U.S. territory or possession
East Asia and Pacific 231 23 1 23 24 |22 23 24 22 24
Afghanistan 200 21 18 19|20 20 19 | 21 18
Europe 18 17 20 16 19 21 16
Other or not sure 8 9 8 10| 8 | 11| 10 8 8
Former Soviet Union 4 4 | 4 5 4 4 5 4 4
Western Hemisphere 4 4 4 4 | 4 6 4 4 5
Sub-Saharan Africa 3 3 3 4 2 3 3
SOFS-A Dec 07 Q45 Margins of error range from +1% to +6%
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Deployment Locations
Percent of Active Duty Members Deployed Since 9-11-01
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Percent Reporting Deployed
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Iraq 63 63 65

* Other North African, Near Eastern or South Asian 36 34 36
country
In qne of the 50 staFes, D.C., Puerto Rico, or a U.S. 27 27 27
territory or possession

B East Asia and Pacific 23 22 23

@ Afghanistan 18 19 20

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q45 Margins of error range from +2% to +4%
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Deployment Locations
Percent of Active Duty Members Deployed Since 9-11-01
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€ Europe 16 20 19 18 20 19 18 19 17 18 18
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A Western Hemisphere 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 4
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SOFS-A Dec 07 Q45 Margins of error range from +1% to +3%
45 June 2008



Information and Technology for Better Decision Making

DEPLOYMENTS SINCE SEPTEMBER 11, 2001

Days Away From Permanent Duty Station (PDS)
Average of Active Duty Members Deployed Since 9-11-01

Total number of days away
from PDS since September
11,2001

1 501 1001 1501 2001

B Average

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q46 Margins of error do not exceed £9 days
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Days Away From Permanent Duty Station (PDS)
Average of Active Duty Members Deployed Since 9-11-01

KEY:
More Than Average

Less Than Average

Total number of days away from PDS
since September 11, 2001

KEY:
More Than Average

Less Than Average

Total number of days away from PDS
since September 11, 2001

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q46
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428 yKey 416 407 395 466\ 428 428 416 415

US (Incl. Territories)
Overseas
Non-Hispanic White
Total Minority

Total
Female Enlisted

On Base

Off Base

Enlisted

Officer

Male Enlisted

Male Officers
. Female Officers

o} 1 o D < D D

47

Male

. Female

366 440 336

Margins of error range from +9 to £31 days

June 2008
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Days Away From Permanent Duty Station (PDS)
Average of Active Duty Members Deployed Since 9-11-01

KEY:
More Than Average

Less Than Average

ngle w/ Child(ren)
Single w/o Child(ren)
Married w/ Child(ren)

arried w/o Child(ren)

Not Deployed

. Single

Total

. Deployed

N =
Vg4 427 434

Total number of days away from PDS

since September 11, 2001 428 Qg b s

. Married

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q46 Margins of error range from +9 to £31 days
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Details on Deployments
Percent of Active Duty Members Deployed Since 9-11-01

Deployed to a combat zone

Involved in combat operations

Deployments longer than
expected

0 20 40 60 80 100

B Yes

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q47, Q50, Q52 Margins of error range from +1% to +2%
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Details on Deployments
Percent of Active Duty Members Deployed Since 9-11-01
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41
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Deployments longer than expected

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q47, Q50, Q52 Margins of error range from +1% to +7%
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DEPLOYMENTS SINCE SEPTEMBER 11, 2001

Details on Deployments
Percent of Active Duty Members Deployed Since 9-11-01

KEY:
Higher Response of Yes

Lower Response of Yes

B Married

Deployed to a combat zone 88
Involved in combat operations 57
Deployments longer than expected 41

57

8 & K single w/o Child(ren)
B 8 8 Married w/ Child(ren)
B 5 B Married w/o Child(ren)

8 $ R single w/ Child(ren)

8 % X Ssingle

EHE Deployed
HEE Not Deployed

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q47, Q50, Q52 Margins of error range from +1% to +7%
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Deployed to a Combat Zone
Percent of Active Duty Members Deployed Since 9-11-01, by Service
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Aug-04 Dec-04 Mar-05 Aug-05 Dec-05 Apr-06 Aug-06 Dec-06 Apr-07 Aug-07 Dec-07

Dec-06 Apr-07 Aug-07 Dec-07
Total 86 87 87 88
® Army 96 96 95 96
A Navy 77 75 80 78
Marine Corps 89 89 85 92
¢ Air Force 79 81 82 84
Margins of error range from +1% to +4%, except
SOFS-A Dec 07 Q47 December 2004, which range from £3% to +7%
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Deployed to a Combat Zone
Percent of Active Duty Members Deployed Since 9-11-01, by Paygrade
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SOFS-A Dec 07 Q47

*
Mar-05 Aug-05 Dec-05 Apr-06 Aug-06 Dec-06 Apr-07 Aug-07 Dec-07
Aug-04 Dec-05 Dec-06 Apr-07 Aug-07 Dec-07
86 87 87 88
84 85 84 86
87 87 89 89
89 88 88 89
88 88 89 89

53

Margins of error range from +1% to +4%, except
December 2004, which range from £3% to +12%

June 2008
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DEPLOYMENTS SINCE SEPTEMBER 11, 2001

Involved in Combat Operations
Percent of Active Duty Members Deployed Since 9-11-01, by Service

100
80
(%]
(]
ks .\_.\.\.—.//.\./._/—./‘_\.
(@]
g 60 N [
2 % ¢ %X K~ X
[0
= A— A A
2 40 A_\‘\A\‘\k—/i i
(0]
o
o)
o
20
0
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Most recent HIGHER than [l
Most recent LOWER than Aug-04 Dec-04 Mar-05 Aug-05 Dec-05 Apr-06 Aug-06 Dec-06 Apr-07 Aug-07 Dec-07
Total 56 54 53 53 55 56 57 57
® Amy 73 72 o ° | oo BRA 70 73 74 76 75
A Navy 47 45 40 39 38 40 40 39 41 44 42
Marine Corps 54 59 58 58 63 63 64 65 63 59 63
Air Force 37 32 32 31 33 34 35 39 34 34 34
Margins of error range from +2% to +5%, except
SOFS-A Dec 07 Q50 December 2004, which range from £4% to +7%
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Involved in Combat Operations
Percent of Active Duty Members Deployed Since 9-11-01, by Paygrade
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Most recent HIGHER than Il
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Total 56 54 53 53 55 56 57 57

E1-E4 56 56 53 50 51 54 54 58 55 56 57
A E5-E9 55 55 53 54 55 57 57

01-03 61 49 59 54 57 57 59 58 60 60 57
* 04-06 46 47 50 45 49 52 50 53 52 53

Margins of error range from +2% to +5%, except
SOFS-A Dec 07 Q50 December 2004, which range from £4% to +13%
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Deployments Longer Than Expected
Percent of Active Duty Members Deployed Since 9-11-01, by Service
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Most recent HIGHER than [l
Most recent LOWER than

Total 44 44 41 40 38 37 A 0 40 41

® Amy 50 45 46 43 40 --\- 43 42 45

Aug-04 Dec-04 Mar-05 Aug-05 Dec-05 Apr-06 Aug-06 Dec-06 Apr-07 Aug-07 Dec-07

A Navy 45 49 43 42 40 40 44 46 43
Marine Corps 33 37 35 34 34 33 33 31 31 29 33
Air Force 37 37 34 34 36 35 33 35 35 36 34

Margins of error range from +2% to +5%, except
SOFS-A Dec 07 Q52 December 2004, which range from £4% to +7%
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Deployments Longer Than Expected
Percent of Active Duty Members Deployed Since 9-11-01, by Paygrade
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Most recent HIGHER than [l
Most recent LOWER than Aug-04 Dec-04 Mar-05 Aug-05 Dec-05 Apr-06 Aug-06 Dec-06 Apr-07 Aug-07 Dec-07
Total 44 44 41 40 38 37 40 40 41
E1-E4 44 48 42 36 32 32 32 31 38 35 38
A E5E9 44 43 42 43 43 42 40 42 44 43
01-03 43 35 38 36 38 33 36 34 39 38 39
® 04-06 34 34 32 31 30 29 29 31 31 34 35
Margins of error range from +1% to +4%, except
SOFS-A Dec 07 Q52 December 2004, which range from £4% to +13%
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Days Deployed to Combat Zone

Average of Members Deployed to Combat Zone or Imminent Danger/Hostile Fire Area Since 9-11-01

Days deployed to combat zone
since September 11, 2001

1 501 1001 1501 2001

B Average

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q48 Margins of error do not exceed £8 days
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DEPLOYMENTS SINCE SEPTEMBER 11, 2001
Days Deployed to Combat Zone

Average of Members Deployed to Combat Zone or Imminent Danger/Hostile Fire Area Since 9-11-01

KEY:
More Than Average

Less Than Average

Days deployed to combat zone since
September 11, 2001

KEY:
More Than Average

Less Than Average

Days deployed to combat zone since
September 11, 2001

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q48

Marine Corps

Enlisted 3-5 YOS
01-03
04 — 06

Total
Army
Navy
Air Force
Enlisted 6 —9 YOS
El1-E4
E5-E9

Army Enlisted

Marine Corps Enlisted
Marine Corps Officers
Air Force Enlisted

Navy Enlisted

Navy Officers

Army Officers
Air Force Officers

- D T e

US (Incl. Territories)
Non-Hispanic White

Total

Overseas

On Base

Off Base

Total Minority

Enlisted

Officer

Male Enlisted

Male Officers
I. Female Enlisted

328 331|305 333 325 325 332 330|318 [EER) 323
|

59

282

Female

2810333

I. Female Officers
IH Male

Margins of error range from +8 to £30 days

June 2008
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DEPLOYMENTS SINCE SEPTEMBER 11, 2001
Days Deployed to Combat Zone

Average of Members Deployed to Combat Zone or Imminent Danger/Hostile Fire Area Since 9-11-01

KEY:
More Than Average

Less Than Average

ngle w/ Child(ren)
arried w/o Child(ren)

otal

. Deployed

0 =
k7] 327 pas 325

Single w/o Child(ren)
Married w/ Child(ren)

|_
Days deployed to combat zone since vl 356

September 11, 2001 2

303

. Not Deployed
. Single
. Married

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q48 Margins of error range from +8 to £30 days
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DEPLOYMENTS SINCE SEPTEMBER 11, 2001
Months Deployed to Combat Zone

Average of Members Deployed to Combat Zone or Imminent Danger/Hostile Fire Area Since 9-11-01

Months deployed to a combat
zone since September 11,
2001

B Average

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q49 Margins of error do not exceed +1 months
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DEPLOYMENTS SINCE SEPTEMBER 11, 2001
Months Deployed to Combat Zone

Average of Members Deployed to Combat Zone or Imminent Danger/Hostile Fire Area Since 9-11-01

KEY:
More Than Average

Less Than Average

Months deployed to a combat zone
since September 11, 2001

KEY:
More Than Average

Less Than Average

Months deployed to a combat zone
since September 11, 2001

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q49

o Total

-

o Total

© US (Incl. Territories)

Navy

© Qverseas

n On Base

© Marine Corps

H Air Force

H Off Base

© Enlisted 3-5 YOS

n Non-Hispanic White

62

© Enlisted 6 —9 YOS

H Total Minority

© El1-E4

n Enlisted

© E5-E9

EOl—OS

H Officer

n Male Enlisted

=O4—O6

H Male Officers

o Female Enlisted
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Marine Corps Officers

Air Force Enlisted
Air Force Officers

Navy Officers

Navy Enlisted
© Marine Corps Enlisted

\l
(@)
(@)

H Army Officers

oo Female Officers
o Male
o Female

Margins of error range from +1 to £2 months
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DEPLOYMENTS SINCE SEPTEMBER 11, 2001
Months Deployed to Combat Zone

Average of Members Deployed to Combat Zone or Imminent Danger/Hostile Fire Area Since 9-11-01

KEY:
More Than Average

Less Than Average

Deployed
Not Deployed

o Total

Months deployed to a combat zone
since September 11, 2001

© Married w/ Child(ren)
© Married w/o Child(ren)

© Single w/ Child(ren)
© Single w/o Child(ren)

© Single
© Married

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q49 Margins of error range from +1 to £2 months
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DEPLOYMENTS SINCE SEPTEMBER 11, 2001
Currently Deployed to Combat Zone

Percent of Members Deployed to Combat Zone or Imminent Danger/Hostile Fire Area Since 9-11-01

Currently deployed to combat
zone

0 20 40 60 80 100

m Yes

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q51 Margins of error do not exceed +2%
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DEPLOYMENTS SINCE SEPTEMBER 11, 2001
Currently Deployed to Combat Zone

Percent of Members Deployed to Combat Zone or Imminent Danger/Hostile Fire Area Since 9-11-01
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SOFS-A Dec 07 Q51 Margins of error range from +2% to +9%
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DEPLOYMENTS SINCE SEPTEMBER 11, 2001
Currently Deployed to Combat Zone

Percent of Members Deployed to Combat Zone or Imminent Danger/Hostile Fire Area Since 9-11-01
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SOFS-A Dec 07 Q51 Margins of error range from +2% to +9%
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DEPLOYMENTS SINCE SEPTEMBER 11, 2001

Currently Deployed to Combat Zone

Percent of Members Deployed to Combat Zone or Imminent Danger/Hostile Fire Area Since 9-11-01, by

Service
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® Amy 22 23 26 25 27 26 25 28
A Navy 7 6 3 4 6
Marine Corps 12 11 9 10 9 7
Air Force 6 6 8 7 6 5 3 4
Margins of error range from +1% to +4%, except
SOFS-A Dec 07 Q51 December 2004, which range from £2% to +5%
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DEPLOYMENTS SINCE SEPTEMBER 11, 2001

Currently Deployed to Combat Zone

Percent of Members Deployed to Combat Zone or Imminent Danger/Hostile Fire Area Since 9-11-01, by

A
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Margins of error range from +2% to +5%, except
December 2004, which range from £2% to 6%
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DEPLOYMENTS SINCE SEPTEMBER 11, 2001

Members Who Have Been Under Stop-Loss
Percent of All Active Duty Members

Since September 11, 2001,
have you been under stop-loss
at any time?

0 20 40 60 80 100

m Yes

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q53 Margins of error do not exceed £1%
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DEPLOYMENTS SINCE SEPTEMBER 11, 2001

Members Who Have Been Under Stop-Loss
Percent of All Active Duty Members
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SOFS-A Dec 07 Q53 Margins of error range from +1% to +4%
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DEPLOYMENTS SINCE SEPTEMBER 11, 2001

Members Who Have Been Under Stop-Loss
Percent of All Active Duty Members
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Lower Response of Yes

Married w/ Child(ren)
Married w/o Child(ren)

Single w/ Child(ren)
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SOFS-A Dec 07 Q53 Margins of error range from +1% to +4%
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IMPACT OF DEPLOYMENTS

Concerns While Away During Most Recent Deployment
Percent of Applicable Active Duty Members Deployed Since 9-11-01

Spouse's job or education demands 38
Managing bills and expenses 43

Difficulty maintaining emotional connection with spouse/family

Your difficulty sleeping

Safety of your family in their community

Household repairs, yard work, or car maintenance

Your feelings of anxiety or depression

Technical difficulties communicating with spouse/family

Your feelings of loneliness

Your ability to continue your college education

Serious emotional problems in the family

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
m Not a concern = Moderate/small extent B Large extent
SOFS-A Dec 07 Q57 Margins of error range from +1% to +2%
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IMPACT OF DEPLOYMENTS

Concerns While Away During Most Recent Deployment
Percent of Applicable Active Duty Members Deployed Since 9-11-01

Marital problems
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Managing child care/child schedules

Serious health problems in the family
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Increased need for child care
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Unintended weight gain or loss
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21
Birth or adoption of a child 84 9

15

Had to find child care that was not previously needed

Other 84

\]

Major financial hardship or bankruptcy 74 6
Loss of income from part-time job 84 4
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
m Not a concern = Moderate/small extent B Large extent
SOFS-A Dec 07 Q57 Margins of error range from +1% to +2%
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IMPACT OF DEPLOYMENTS

Concerns While Away During Most Recent Deployment
Percent of Applicable Active Duty Members Deployed Since 9-11-01
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SOFS-A Dec 07 Q57 Margins of error range from +1% to +10%
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KEY:

IMPACT OF DEPLOYMENTS

Concerns While Away During Most Recent Deployment
Percent of Applicable Active Duty Members Deployed Since 9-11-01

Higher Response of Not a Concern

Higher Response of Large Extent

Your feelings of
anxiety or depression
Technical difficulties
communicating with
spouse/family

Your feelings of
loneliness

Your ability to
continue your college
education

Serious emotional
problems in the family

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q57
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Margins of error range from +1% to +10%
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KEY:

IMPACT OF DEPLOYMENTS

Concerns While Away During Most Recent Deployment
Percent of Applicable Active Duty Members Deployed Since 9-11-01

Higher Response of Not a Concern

Higher Response of Large Extent

Marital problems

Managing child care/
child schedules

Serious health
problems in the family

Increased need for
child care

Unintended weight
gain or loss

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q57
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Margins of error range from +1% to +10%
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IMPACT OF DEPLOYMENTS

Concerns While Away During Most Recent Deployment
Percent of Applicable Active Duty Members Deployed Since 9-11-01
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SOFS-A Dec 07 Q57 Margins of error range from +1% to +10%
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IMPACT OF DEPLOYMENTS

Concerns While Away During Most Recent Deployment
Percent of Applicable Active Duty Members Deployed Since 9-11-01
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SOFS-A Dec 07 Q57 Margins of error range from +1% to +10%
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IMPACT OF DEPLOYMENTS

Concerns While Away During Most Recent Deployment
Percent of Applicable Active Duty Members Deployed Since 9-11-01

Higher Response of Not a Concern

Higher Response of Large Extent

Your feelings of
anxiety or depression
Technical difficulties
communicating with
spouse/family

Your feelings of
loneliness

Your ability to
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education

Serious emotional
problems in the family
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Margins of error range from +1% to +10%
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KEY:

IMPACT OF DEPLOYMENTS

Concerns While Away During Most Recent Deployment
Percent of Applicable Active Duty Members Deployed Since 9-11-01

Higher Response of Not a Concern

Higher Response of Large Extent
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Increased need for
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Margins of error range from +1% to +10%
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IMPACT OF DEPLOYMENTS

Concerns While Away During Most Recent Deployment
Percent of Applicable Active Duty Members Deployed Since 9-11-01
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SOFS-A Dec 07 Q57 Margins of error range from +1% to +10%
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IMPACT OF DEPLOYMENTS

Concerns While Away During Most Recent Deployment
Percent of Applicable Active Duty Members Deployed Since 9-11-01
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yard work, or car
maintenance

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q57

Large extent
Not a concern

Large extent

B Y Total

35

27

39
26
43
25

36
24

o

(&)

>
- 9
(&)
2 & o 3
sl 2|5
o =2 n =
35 [ NA 38
EEN 22 NA | 29
28 A EAA 27
29 27 23 KN
a3 [0 I =0

20 [PPRNPEY 20

35 &) 338 39
L) 18 25 26
i 46 | 64 7
EA 22 | 15 [Ed

36 38 25

25 24 13

Married w/ Child(ren)
Married w/o Child(ren)

£ £ Single w/o Child(ren)
w
(o]
w
(o]

£ £ Single w/ Child(ren)

29 31

30 26 28
29 | 22 28

36 30 30

31 21 30

40 38 40 | 35

28 25 24

43 W 30 37
23 13 25

48 | 60 JPERES

19 | 11 BEEN 22

83
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IMPACT OF DEPLOYMENTS

Concerns While Away During Most Recent Deployment
Percent of Applicable Active Duty Members Deployed Since 9-11-01
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Your feelings of Not a concern = 41 = 39 43 40 44 42 | 41 38

loneliness Large extent | 21 16 22 20 21 22 19 22

Your ability to Notaconcern | 53 51 G0} 54 53 57 53 54 52
continue your college

education Large extent | 21 16 21 20 21 21 21 19

Serious emotional Not aconcern 44 42 40 47 39 42

=
©

problems in the family ' Large extent 20 17 = 17 14

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q57 Margins of error range from +1% to +10%
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IMPACT OF DEPLOYMENTS

Concerns While Away During Most Recent Deployment
Percent of Applicable Active Duty Members Deployed Since 9-11-01

KEY: ~ © © 3
sl 22| =
Higher Response of Not a Concern = = = TE‘J
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i ie) = ~ =
Higher Response of Large Extent 3 = = 2| 2| 2|3
_ 2 & @2 & o o 9o ©
Elslsl2 512/ 2|5 5
S 8 2 B = B B = =
. Not a concern | 52 50 NA 52 NA NA 51 55
Marital problems

P Large extent 19 15 NA 19 NA NA 19 18
Managing child care/ Notaconcern 54 51 il 57 | 53 57 NA 53 NA
child schedules Large extent | 18 14 22 18 22 NA | 18 NA
Serious health Not a concern = 45 = 43 43 49 44 | 42

=
(o]
=
6]
=
(o]
=
(0]

problems in the family 'Large extent | 17 14 = 15
Increased need for Not a concern | 57 = 55 63 56

o
w
2
>
a1
o
P
>

child care Large extent 17 14 17 17 17 NA 17 NA
Unintended weight Not a concern | 57 = 55 59 56 57 59 57 54
gain or loss Large extent 16 12 16 16 16 16 16 18
SOFS-A Dec 07 Q57 Margins of error range from +1% to +10%
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IMPACT OF DEPLOYMENTS

Concerns While Away During Most Recent Deployment
Percent of Applicable Active Duty Members Deployed Since 9-11-01

Aug-05

86

Apr-06 Apr-07 Dec-07
Most recent HIGHER than [l
Most recent LOWER than Aug-05 Apr-06 Apr-07 Dec-07
Spouse's job or education
demands 26 27 29 29
@® Managing bills and expenses 36 27 28 28
*  Your difficulty sleeping 27 27 26
* Safety of_ your family in their 27 24 o5 o5
community
A Household repairs, yard work, or 28 24 24 2n
car maintenance
;our fee_llngs of anxiety or 28 24 24 23
epression
Technical difficulties in
communications with spouse or 25 25 21
family
Your feelings of loneliness 22 21 21

Margins of error does not exceed +2%
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IMPACT OF DEPLOYMENTS

Concerns While Away During Most Recent Deployment
Percent of Applicable Active Duty Members Deployed Since 9-11-01

Aug-05

o~ ~= —~ a
*— e 9
= —s & §
Apr-06 Apr-07 Dec-07
Aug-05 Apr-06 Apr-07 Dec-07
°® Serl_ous emotional problems in the 21 20 20
family
@ Marital problems 20 19 19 19
Managing child care/child
schedules 19 17 18
- fSerl_ous health problems in the 18 18 17
amily
Increased need for child care 18 17 17
. Had _to find child care that was not 15 13 15
previously needed
% Birth or adoption of a child 8 8 8 9
A Major financial hardship or 10 6 6 6
bankruptcy
@ Loss of income from part-time job 5 5 4 4
Margins of error range from +1% to +2%
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IMPACT OF DEPLOYMENTS

Emotional/Behavioral Changes After Deployment
Percent of Members Deployed Since 9-11-01, but Not Currently Deployed

P
17

Appreciate your family and friends more

N
H

Appreciate life more

w
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Have more confidence in yourself

w
o
w
\l
w
w

Get angry faster

Be more emotionally distant

25 36

N
=
(O8]
H
1N
w

Be different in another way

=
~
N
oo
o1
o1

Drink more alcohol

H
o
w
e
Ul
o

Take more risks with your safety

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
B Large extent = Moderate extent/small extent E Not at all
SOFS-A Dec 07 Q58 Margins of error do not exceed +2%
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IMPACT OF DEPLOYMENTS

Emotional/Behavioral Changes After Deployment
Percent of Members Deployed Since 9-11-01, but Not Currently Deployed

KEY:
Higher Response of Large Extent

Higher Response of Not at All

Appreciate your family  Large extent

and friends more Not at all
. . Large extent
Appreciate life more
PP Not at all
Have more confidence ' Large extent
in yourself Not at all
Large extent
Get angry faster
gry Not at all
Be more emotionally ' Large extent
distant Not at all

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q58
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45 45 3
12 11 = 10
39 39 [EER
17 14 15
31 32 I3
21 &) 14
19 16 |73
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17 | 17 [}
40 ¥ 26

5 B & Army Officers

3 0

> 3

= E 3 ¢

| (@) 7 o
g § & 8 £ E
2 & 5 5 W O
T|E|O|O| 8| %
L (@) [} [0} 5 5
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S £ S S 3 Z
54 48 | 50 40 42 35
12 | 10 @ 10 9 14 | 15
37 38 40 37 35 29
19 16 20 13 19 21
31 28 39 28 28 28
19 22 16
30 17 31 17 15 10
31 26
26 17 27 14 14 10
33 35

Margins of error range from +2% to +9%
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IMPACT OF DEPLOYMENTS

Emotional/Behavioral Changes After Deployment
Percent of Members Deployed Since 9-11-01, but Not Currently Deployed

° (73]
KEY: S 3
: O I)) 21 el 5| o
Higher Response of Large Extent o O c £ 9 3
> > w o 5l 8
n Lo o 8 ﬂ 8 n n n = =
o ro 5| 3| 5|8|S|E|&|0
. o) ™ © = = = 9 o) o
Higher Response of Not at All o S 5| 5 wloflcslE|cs|E|lO[O] 8] 8
o = © @ N 2 g o W O O O o o = =
- > s e g5 £ & w u > > > > £ £ £ g
clz|2 ||z S| cQd|B|o|dfz|z|2|2|2|2|3|<
Be different in another ' Large extent | 21 19 | 20 11 24 23 20 12 11 17 |21 9 22 10 11 7
way Not at all 43 34 42 44 36 34 33 43 39 42
brink more alcohol Large extent | 17 20 21 5 17 16 10 6 13 22 9 23 6 6 3
Not at all 55 48 51 @ 47 46 45 IHAIGNEZA 46 58 | 48 A 45 IERERZBED
Take more risks with ' Large extent 16 14 15 7 21 16 |P2B 14 10 7 14 16 6 16 5 7 5
your safety Not at all 50 40 51 43 JER 39 36 38 53 48 R 40 EAEARA
SOFS-A Dec 07 Q58 Margins of error range from +2% to +9%
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IMPACT OF DEPLOYMENTS

Emotional/Behavioral Changes After Deployment
Percent of Members Deployed Since 9-11-01, but Not Currently Deployed

KEY: - o
) =

Higher Response of Large Extent 5 § 5 | »

= el 2 T % §

o c = 9 5 = =

: = © o » o S | =

Higher Response of Not at All = & 0ol ol ZF £ 5 = g W ©O
ol o a| O == 0| =0m|o|L|l2 o
_ | ol & SET | = = | O T © <
T < g @ @O £ T 2 o o o = £ O ¢
o w > c £ S © = & T © o) o S o
— ) @] @) O z [ L (@) = = L L = L
Appreciate your family | Large extent 51 50 53 55 49 47 44 52 43 57 54 50 56
and friends more Not at all 11 11 14 11 1213 9 11 11 12 12 7 9 8
Appreciate life more | -argeextent | 41740 42 43 40 37 41 39 40 39 45 43| 40 45
PP Not at all 17 17 17 16 18 13 18 15 16 13 9 12
Have more confidence | Largeextent | 36 36 38 40 35 33 31 31 32 32 37 32
in yourself Not at all 18 18 20 16 19 15 17 18 16 20 18 17
Get angry faster Large extent | 30 | 30 27 28 29 31 19 18 32 23 30 30
Not at all 33 32 34 26 34 31 31 30 37 32 38
Be more emotionally | Large extent 25 25 23 27 24 24 26 18 17 28 | 22 25 27
distant Not at all 36 36 36 31 36 35 35 34 38 36 36 37

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q58 Margins of error range from +2% to +9%
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IMPACT OF DEPLOYMENTS

Emotional/Behavioral Changes After Deployment
Percent of Members Deployed Since 9-11-01, but Not Currently Deployed

KEY: = o
I} =
Higher Response of Large Extent E § = | o
— ()] e
=2 3 2 2 &
. = ®© o n o [= =
Higher Response of Not at All = | 30 e| o G| ER = g W O
© al af =| = © = o1 O L o g
_ c 0 @© © I | = =] ) ] © ]
s - 3 @O @ £ ® 2 o o 0 c c O ¢
o W > £ ¥ ©o o e £ &8 & ¢ o S o
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Be different in another ' Large extent 21 21 19 19 19 12 11 23 19 21 22
way Not at all 43 43 | 43| 39 | 45 39 41 41 39 33 44 38
Brink more alcohol Large extent 17 18 | 14 21 16 17 18 9 9 14 9 18 13
Not at all 55 55 56 49 54 56 53 51 TANZYE 63 54
Take more risks with | Large extent 16 16 13 14 16 17 9 9 11 10 11
your safety Not at all 50 50 50 43 51 48 47 46 55 49
SOFS-A Dec 07 Q58 Margins of error range from +2% to +9%
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IMPACT OF DEPLOYMENTS

Emotional/Behavioral Changes After Deployment
Percent of Members Deployed Since 9-11-01, but Not Currently Deployed

KEY: ~ © © 3

c [} (<) =

Higher Response of Large Extent %, E § TE_’

° = IS < O

: = 5 2 2 ¢

Higher Response of Not at All 3 s 15|52 |2

_ 3 8 @2 2 o o o 9

8 & o © £ @ © £ £

3 HE HE HEIEIE

Appreciate your family | Large extent 51 51 NA 46 51 46 53 53

and friends more Not at all 11 11 NA 9 12 9 10

Appreciate life more Large extent 411 41 NA| 37 42 42 37 41 45

Not at all 17 17 NA 15 17 15 15

Have more confidence | Large extent 36 36 NA 38|35 39|38 34 36

in yourself Not at all 18 18 NA 18 18 20 17 20 14

Get angry faster Large extent 300 30 NA 30 30 27 30 28 35

Not at all 33 33 NA| 36 31 39|35 32 28

Be more emotionally ' Large extent 25 25 |NA 26 24 32 25 23 27

distant Not at all 36 36 NA 36 35 37 36 37 31
SOFS-A Dec 07 Q58 Margins of error range from +2% to +9%
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IMPACT OF DEPLOYMENTS

Emotional/Behavioral Changes After Deployment
Percent of Members Deployed Since 9-11-01, but Not Currently Deployed

KEY: ~ © © 3
sl 22| =
Higher Response of Large Extent 1 E
o " =
2 51912 ¢
Higher Response of Not at All 3 2 s s 3 =3
5 8 o ® o o © o
sSilas| -2 EQ 22|t |t
5 ©®© o £ 8 £ £ &8 S
F Qo z ® = »® »® = =
Be different in another | Large extent 21 21 |NA 23 20 20 24 19 23
way Not at all 43 43 NA 40 45 41 39 42
. Large extent 17 = 17 NA 15 17 13 19
Drink more alcohol
Not at all 55 55 NA 50 55 50 49
Take more risks with | Large extent 16 16 NA 14 11 13 17
your safety Not at all 50 50 NA 43 52 42 46
SOFS-A Dec 07 Q58 Margins of error range from +2% to +9%
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IMPACT OF DEPLOYMENTS

Emotional/Behavioral Changes After Deployment
Percent of Members Deployed Since 9-11-01, but Not Currently Deployed

Boup o ik

V'S A —A—
—@— -

$— - —a—

Aug-05 Apr-06 Apr-07
% Appreciate your family and friends more 64 54 51 51
@ Appreciate life more 53 44 41 41
-+ Have more confidence in yourself 34 39 34 36
A Get angry faster 29 30 29 30
Be more emotionally distant 28 26 24 25
@ Be different in another way 21 23 21 21
@ Drink more alcohol 19 17 16 17
B Take more risks with your safety 16 17 15 16

95

Dec-07

Margins of error range from +2% to +3%
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IMPACT OF DEPLOYMENTS

Received Support Services After Returning Home
Percent of Members Deployed Since 9-11-01, but Not Currently Deployed

No, I did not want support
services

Yes, and it helped 2

Yes, but it did not help

Don't know

No, but I wanted support
services

U.I n
=

0 20 40 60 80 100
m Marked

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q59 Margins of error do not exceed +2%
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IMPACT OF DEPLOYMENTS

Received Support Services After Returning Home
Percent of Members Deployed Since 9-11-01, but Not Currently Deployed

°© n
9
KEY: ) 22|l 5| n
~ e 9 8§ 6 ¢ @
More Likely To Mark " o | & T o BT 0 o0 o = £
. o | | e ) 9 o o o = =
Less Likely To Mark 5 o | o© 2 o » & 5 5 w O

°c 3 5 o ®»  © s £ = £ o o § 8§

e 5 & ¢ § fi o o ¥ Q w O o o 37 3
ISR RS IR
elz|2| |G| G| |(o|d)<|=|2|2|2|2|53|=

No, | did not want support services 68 69 69 65 61 68 66 Y@ 33 | 74 | 84 |

Yes, and it helped 12 14 10 11 12 13 13 13 12 11 9 14 14 11 9 11 9 13

Yes, but it did not help 8 6 9 M 8 12 10 s IFANEAEN ¢ 7 10 6

Don't know 6 6 M6 5 7 6/l ¢ IENIEE c IEEAFFIRE « EE - EN

No, but | wanted support services 5 6 6 6 8 6 o6 IFHEIEN 2 o 7
SOFS-A Dec 07 Q59 Margins of error range from +1% to +9%
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IMPACT OF DEPLOYMENTS

Received Support Services After Returning Home
Percent of Members Deployed Since 9-11-01, but Not Currently Deployed

KEY: ] 2

More Likely To Mark § s 2 5 v % g

Less Likely To Mark . G| & 2 9 =

Y Flalo|l ol B[ 21 2 & & 6
_ 2 ¢ 8 & £ 2 & g uw O £ 2 e
SiS (sl 2|20 | B2 202|2 e|eelcE
ClS|a6|62|clS|6=(=2|8|82| ¢
No, | did not want support services 68 68 69 67 69 ERIEA IEAERE) EAED 62 73 69 64
Yes, and it helped 12 12 14 10 13 12 10 12 10 16 13 12 15
Yes, but it did not help 8 8 7 9 8 8 8 EENEEAEEEN 8 6 38 7
Don’t know 6 7 6 8 6 HEHKN 8 3 6 7
No, but | wanted support services 5 5 5 7 5 IFNEEEEN s 6 5 5 6

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q59 Margins of error range from +1% to +9%
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IMPACT OF DEPLOYMENTS

Received Support Services After Returning Home
Percent of Members Deployed Since 9-11-01, but Not Currently Deployed

KEY: & & £ T

: = | o | O° =

More Likely To Mark S E 8 8 5

Less Likely To Mark > o 5 = =2

- 09 = = = =

2= 5 32 3 5 3

— ol ogoe|lo| ol O

gl 5|2 5 2 2|5 &
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No, | did not want support services 68 68 |  NA 69 68 58 71 67 68

Yes, and it helped 12 12 NA 12 12 17 11 13 | 10

Yes, but it did not help 8 8 INA 7 9 10 7 8 9

Don’t know 6 6 NA 7 6 5 8 5 7

No, but | wanted support services 5 5| NA 5 6 9 | 4 6 5
SOFS-A Dec 07 Q59 Margins of error range from +1% to +9%
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IMPACT OF DEPLOYMENTS

Received Support Services After Returning Home
Percent of Members Deployed Since 9-11-01, but Not Currently Deployed

o—
e —4 = |
Apr-06 Apr-07 Dec-07
Most recent HIGHER than [l
Most recent LOWER than Apr-06 | Apr-07 | Dec-07
No, | did not want support services 69 68
Yes, and it helped 14 12 12
@ Yes, but it did not help 11 8 8
A Don't know 6
@ No, but | wanted support services 6
Margins of error range from +1% to +3%
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IMPACT OF DEPLOYMENTS

Sources of Reunion and Reintegration Support Services
Percent of Members Deployed Since 9-11-01 Who Received Support Services After Returning Home

Family Readiness/Support
Group

Other military-sponsored
program

Faith based organization

Services in your civilian
community

Military OneSource

Other program

o

20 40 60 80 100

H Yes

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q60 Margins of error range from +4% to +5%
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IMPACT OF DEPLOYMENTS

Sources of Reunion and Reintegration Support Services
Percent of Members Deployed Since 9-11-01 Who Received Support Services After Returning Home

° %]
L B
KEY: )] B
o O s & 3 £
Higher Response of Yes >~ | > 5 0 o g O O B o
a o e 5 © § & 3 = K&
Lower Response of Yes S 4 ©® o L o o o 5 b5 % 2
slelslelzlalslslE|8 |8 |5|2]2]e]e
slzlz(s|20e|2 | |T| i f0elelz|z|E|E|lE|2
° = (] = c T = = (o] < = =
e ¥ 2 = £ § & © BB 8 & £ & 2 2 =2 2 3 %
Family Readiness/Support Group 51 51 49 AR 45 49 54 53 50 61 48 56 65
Other military-sponsored program 37 29 27 35 37 39 36 30 43 40 28 29 25 41 27 23
Faith based organization 33 39 42 28 32 32 32 43 35 38 41 24 40 40
Services in your civilian community 19 13 15 16 24 16 21 21 14 23 12 13 15 15 17
Military OneSource 18 [N 10 12 13 22 17 18 17 13 2 BEBEN ° 16 12 13
Other program 17 13 9 13 IEHEA 16 19 [IEM 12 10 14 8 9 15 13 9
SOFS-A Dec 07 Q60 Margins of error range from +4% to +17%
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IMPACT OF DEPLOYMENTS

Sources of Reunion and Reintegration Support Services
Percent of Members Deployed Since 9-11-01 Who Received Support Services After Returning Home

KEY: A 2
A o

Higher Response of Yes § o 2 5 v % g

Lower Response of Yes o 8 o 21 Q| | E

’ |: 8 o o § -g o] % E e
12| 3p8|eflz|=e|su|o|l2|2 e
T < 5 o o & @ o o o c cfl 2| e
o W > £ ¥ ©o o £ 8 &8 & o & o
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Family Readiness/Support Group 51 49 64 47 52 50 52 49 48 NR 51 51

Other military-sponsored program 37 35 46 38 36 37 36 37 35 39 37 NR
Faith based organization 3332 38 36 32 29 38 32 40 40 44 NR|& 31 44
Services in your civilian community 19 19 19 23 17 18 21 19|18 20 15 17 NR| 19 19
Military OneSource 18/ 18 15 20 17 17 18 18 | 16 18 14 17 NR 17 20
Other program 17 17 15 22 14 14 20 FEEIEEN © NR 17 11
SOFS-A Dec 07 Q60 Margins of error range from +4% to +17%
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IMPACT OF DEPLOYMENTS

Sources of Reunion and Reintegration Support Services
Percent of Members Deployed Since 9-11-01 Who Received Support Services After Returning Home
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Higher Response of Yes o E S 5 S

Lower Response of Yes - & Slo| s g

21 2 - 3 3 5 5

— o N S ol PER A )

2 EE EHE HEEE
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Family Readiness/Support Group 51 51 |NA 49 52 60 46 55 42

Other military-sponsored program 37 37 |NA 36 37 NR 32| 34 45

Faith based organization 33 33 |NA 32 33 27 34 34 31

Services in your civilian community 19 19 NA 19 19 22 18 20 | 18

Military OneSource 18/ 18 NA 14 19 14 15|18 | 21

Other program 17 17 NA 18 16 14 19 16 16
SOFS-A Dec 07 Q60 Margins of error range from +4% to +17%
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IMPACT OF DEPLOYMENTS

Talked to Anyone Regarding Impact of Deployment
Percent of Members Deployed Since 9-11-01, Received Support Services After Returning Home, but Not
Currently Deployed

Coping with stress
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23

Marital issues

w
s

19
14

N
w

Parent/child communication

w
=
(6]
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17

IS
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Deployment and reunion
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©

21
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o

Family issues

Problem solving

N
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o
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Financial management

N
(o))
[EEN
[EEN
a1
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Dealing with family separations

25 16 54 L0

Crisis situations

N
N
[ERY
(6}
ol
(0]

Grief and loss 21 16 56 6
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
B Yes, and it helped me B Yes, but it did not help me
= No, and | did not want to talk to anyone = No, but | wanted to talk to someone
SOFS-A Dec 07 Q61 Margins of error range from +3% to +6%
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IMPACT OF DEPLOYMENTS
Talked to Anyone Regarding Impact of Deployment

Percent of Members Deployed Since 9-11-01, Received Support Services After Returning Home, but Not
Currently Deployed

3 5

. 2] o
ke 8 8 < £ % ¢
Higher Response of Yes ” A lo|lo|olalal2|e
= ro sl o221 g| 2| 25|86
Lower Response of Yes 5 4 ™ o© 2lelBle|s|ls|W|Q
S £ 3 % rg 88 G056 &5 9 8 &
slE|lz|s|Celaf | |2 (2B E|S|B|S|S|T|L
ez 2|2 |Z)s|G)n (B 3|8 =|=|2|S|2|2|=5|=
Coping with stress 55 60|53 50 51 52|60 64 52 44 | 48 62 46 53 49 51 42 53 | 37
Family issues 50 55 47 |52 42 42 57 52 51 38 49| 57 43 46 54 54 44
Marital issues 50 52 57 48 43 52 61 61 49 38 42 54 41 59 44 50 35 45
Deployment and reunion 46 49 50 45 41 47 45 47 41 52 50 45 49 51 45 50 36 37
Parent/child communication 46 48 46 |51 36 NR 44 55 44 34 46 51 35 45 NR NR 41 37 NR
Problem solving 43 49 39 41 33 36 48 48 41 30 33 39 40 31 42 35
Dealing with family separations 41 43|41 45 35 37|48 38 44 34 | 43 43 38 40 43 46 39 36 | 30
Crisis situations 37 39 33 45 31 39 33 39 38 26 31 40 31 33 31 46 29 34
Financial management 37 42 36 41 39 36 ) 33 IPZAEE] 44 29 38 21 43 28
Grief and loss 37 43 32 41 29 37 40 37 40 27 30 44 31 33 26 41 34 31

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q61 Margins of error range from +5% to +17%
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IMPACT OF DEPLOYMENTS
Talked to Anyone Regarding Impact of Deployment

Percent of Members Deployed Since 9-11-01, Received Support Services After Returning Home, but Not
Currently Deployed
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Higher Response of Yes £ ° 2 3 o % @
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Coping with stress 55 55 53 63 52 56 54 55 68 NR' 54 66
Family issues 50 50 53 54 48 50 50 51 41 51 55 NR 49 55
Marital issues 50 49 61 59 48 52 48 52 el NR NR 50 NR
Deployment and reunion 46 46 49 46| 46 46 47| 46 45 46 47 49 |[NR 46 46
Parent/child communication 46 44 58 46 45 45 46 47 39 47 37 NR NR 45 50
Problem solving 43 42 44 51 39 42 43 44 JEEW 41 NR 43 41
Dealing with family separations 411 40 48 39|42 42 40 42 38 41 39 42 |[NR' 41 40
Crisis situations 37 36 45 40 36 36 39 39 28 32 NR 38 31
Financial management 37 36 47 42 35 34 42 A 34 NR 38| 34
Grief and loss 37 37 39 37 38 37 38 39 | 28 40 NR 37 38

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q61 Margins of error range from +5% to +17%
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IMPACT OF DEPLOYMENTS
Talked to Anyone Regarding Impact of Deployment

Percent of Members Deployed Since 9-11-01, Received Support Services After Returning Home, but Not
Currently Deployed
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Higher Response of Yes = SBIE|E|S

Lower Response of Yes 5 > § g § =

¢ = - 3 3 5 3
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Coping with stress 55 55 | NA 53 57 NR 54 56 57

Family issues 50 50 NA 42 54 57 55 51

Marital issues 50 50 NA NA|50 NA NA 51 49

Deployment and reunion 46 = 46 NA NR 52

Parent/child communication 46 46 NA NR| 45 NR NA | 45 NA

Problem solving 431 43 NA 39|44 NR | 37 43 48

Dealing with family separations 41 =~ 41 NA NR 42

Crisis situations 37 37 NA 35|38 NR| 33 37 41

Financial management 37 37| NA 36 38 NR 33 38 38

Grief and loss 37 37 NA 34|39 NR 33 37 44
SOFS-A Dec 07 Q61 Margins of error range from +5% to +17%
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IMPACT OF DEPLOYMENTS

Degree of Difficulty in Readjusting to Return Home
Percent of Members Deployed Since 9-11-01, but Not Currently Deployed

Which of the following
describes your readjustment to
being back home after your
recent deployment?

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
H Easy = Neither easy nor difficult m Difficult
SOFS-A Dec 07 Q62 Margins of error do not exceed +2%
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IMPACT OF DEPLOYMENTS

Degree of Difficulty in Readjusting to Return Home
Percent of Members Deployed Since 9-11-01, but Not Currently Deployed
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IMPACT OF DEPLOYMENTS

Degree of Difficulty in Readjusting to Return Home
Percent of Members Deployed Since 9-11-01, but Not Currently Deployed
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IMPACT OF DEPLOYMENTS

Degree of Difficulty in Readjusting to Return Home
Percent of Members Deployed Since 9-11-01, but Not Currently Deployed, by Service
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Most recent HIGHER than [l
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Total 19 18 20
® Army 26 25 29
A Navy 14 15 17
Marine Corps 17 16 17
Air Force 13 12 12
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IMPACT OF DEPLOYMENTS

Degree of Difficulty in Readjusting to Return Home
Percent of Members Deployed Since 9-11-01, but Not Currently Deployed, by Paygrade

A
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¢ —— —®
Apr-06 Apr-07 Dec-07
Most recent HIGHER than Il
Most recent LOWER than A QEE
Total 19 18 20
E1-E4 21 19 20
A E5-E9 19 19 23
01-03 12 12 12
€ 04-06 12 11 13
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IMPACT OF DEPLOYMENTS

Children's Emotional/Behavioral Changes in Response to Deployment
Percent of Members Deployed at Least Once Since 9-11-01 With Children Under 22 Years Old

Fear/anxiety
Problem behavior at home
Pride in having a military parent

Closeness to family members

Anger about my military
requirements

Independence
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
B Increased = No change B Decreased
SOFS-A Dec 07 Q63 Margins of error range from +1% to +2%
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IMPACT OF DEPLOYMENTS

Children's Emotional/Behavioral Changes in Response to Deployment
Percent of Members Deployed at Least Once Since 9-11-01 With Children Under 22 Years Old

Being responsible

Distress over discussions of the war in the home, school, or
media

Problem behavior at school
Closeness to friends
Other behavior(s)

Academic performance

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
B Increased = No change B Decreased
SOFS-A Dec 07 Q63 Margins of error range from +1% to +2%
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IMPACT OF DEPLOYMENTS

Children's Emotional/Behavioral Changes in Response to Deployment
Percent of Members Deployed at Least Once Since 9-11-01 With Children Under 22 Years Old
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Decreased 2 .2 3 1 0 2 /2 3 2 1 1 2 2 4 1 2 1 1 0
Problem behavior at | Increased 35 34 29 29 31 36 32 35 31 35 39 35 31 29 29 29 29
home Decreased 4 5 5 4 3 3 5 5,5 3 2 5 3 5 4 4 2 4 2
Pride in having a Increased 31 29 33 27 23 26 26 31 23 34 33 28 29 31 25 34
military parent Decreased 3 4 3 3 2 3 4 4,3 4 1 4 3 3,3 3 1 2 1
Closeness to family Increased 31 34|29 34 27 27|34 29 32 28 30 31 30 27 34 33 27 25
members Decreased 10 100 6 7 8 11 14 10 8 9 12 /10 10 7 4 8 7
Anger about my Increased 27 24 20 20 22 27 27 27 28 26 25 23 20 21 20 20
military requirements | Decreased 1 1/1 1 0,0 1 0 0o 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 O

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q63 Margins of error range from +1% to +11%
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IMPACT OF DEPLOYMENTS

Children's Emotional/Behavioral Changes in Response to Deployment
Percent of Members Deployed at Least Once Since 9-11-01 With Children Under 22 Years Old
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IMPACT OF DEPLOYMENTS

Children's Emotional/Behavioral Changes in Response to Deployment
Percent of Members Deployed at Least Once Since 9-11-01 With Children Under 22 Years Old
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SOFS-A Dec 07 Q63 Margins of error range from +1% to +11%
118 June 2008



Information and Technology for Better Decision Making

IMPACT OF DEPLOYMENTS

Children's Emotional/Behavioral Changes in Response to Deployment
Percent of Members Deployed at Least Once Since 9-11-01 With Children Under 22 Years Old
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Fear/anxiet Increased 38 38 42 38 38 35 36 35 37
y Decreased 2 2 2 3|2 1 2 1 2 1 2 0 2 2
Problem behavior at Increased 35 34 36 38|34 35 33 35 34 3|34 3 31 35 34
home Decreased 4 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 5 3 7 4 4 6
Pride in having a Increased 3132 26 30|31 32 30/ 30 33 31 33 29|33 31 30
military parent Decreased 3 3| 4 5 3 3 4 3|2 3 2 5 6 3|5
Closeness to family | Increased 31 31 33 33 31 29 32 29 31 28 43 30
members Decreased 10 10 12 11 10 10 10 10 9 10 9 | 13|15 10| 14
Anger about my Increased 27 27 33 31 26 28 26 27 29 27 28 29 27 32
military requirements | Decreased 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
SOFS-A Dec 07 Q63 Margins of error range from +1% to +11%
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IMPACT OF DEPLOYMENTS

Children's Emotional/Behavioral Changes in Response to Deployment
Percent of Members Deployed at Least Once Since 9-11-01 With Children Under 22 Years Old
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B |
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Distress over Increased 21 21 23 23 20 20 22 20 19 24 25 WOR 20
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SOFS-A Dec 07 Q63 Margins of error range from +1% to +11%
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IMPACT OF DEPLOYMENTS

Children's Emotional/Behavioral Changes in Response to Deployment
Percent of Members Deployed at Least Once Since 9-11-01 With Children Under 22 Years Old
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performance Decreased 21 21 21 22 21 21 22 21 22 21 21 25 31 21 26
SOFS-A Dec 07 Q63 Margins of error range from +1% to +11%
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IMPACT OF DEPLOYMENTS

Children's Emotional/Behavioral Changes in Response to Deployment
Percent of Members Deployed at Least Once Since 9-11-01 With Children Under 22 Years Old
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Fear/anxiety Increased 38 38 39 38|33 38  NA 38 NA

Decreased 2 2 1 3 2 3 NA 2 NA

Problem behavior at Increased 35 36|32 34 35 34 NA 35 NA

home Decreased 4 3 5 4 5 NA 4 NA

Pride in having a Increased 31 32 29 24 24 NA NA

military parent Decreased 3 3| 3 4 | 3 4 INA| 3 NA

Closeness to family Increased 31 32 29 29|31 29 NA| 31 NA

members Decreased 10 11 9 10 10 10 NA | 10 NA

Anger about my Increased 27 24 30 27 30 NA 27 NA

military requirements | Decreased 1 1 1 1 1 1 NA| 1 NA
SOFS-A Dec 07 Q63 Margins of error range from +1% to +11%
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IMPACT OF DEPLOYMENTS

Children's Emotional/Behavioral Changes in Response to Deployment
Percent of Members Deployed at Least Once Since 9-11-01 With Children Under 22 Years Old
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Ind d
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Being responsible Increased 23 24|22 24|23 24  NA 23 | NA
Decreased 11 9 9 12 9 NA 12 NA
Distress aver Increased 2121 21 20 21 20 NA 21 NA
discussions of the war
in the home, school, or . 0 oceq 2 0 1 2 1 NA 2 NA
media
Problem behavior at Increased 21 22118 25|20 25| NA 20 | NA
school Decreased 4 2 5 4 5 NA 4 NA
Closeness to friends Increased 19 20 18 23 19 23 NA 19 NA
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SOFS-A Dec 07 Q63 Margins of error range from +1% to +11%
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Children's Emotional/Behavioral Changes in Response to Deployment
Percent of Members Deployed at Least Once Since 9-11-01 With Children Under 22 Years Old
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IMPACT OF DEPLOYMENTS

Children's Negative Changes in Response to Deployment
Percent of Members Deployed Since 9-11-01 With Children Under 22 Years Old
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Fear/Anxiety 38 40 38
Problem behavior at home 35 36 35
@® Anger about my military requirements 28 27 27
Distress over dllscussmns of the war in the home, 23 23 21
school, or media
Problem behavior at school 22 23 21
Decreased academic performance 20 22 21
SOFS-A Dec 07 Q63 Margins of error range from +2% to +3%
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Children's Negative Changes in Response to Deployment
Percent of Members Deployed Since 9-11-01 With Children Under 22 Years Old
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SOFS-A Dec 07 Q63 Margins of error range from +1% to +2%
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IMPACT OF DEPLOYMENTS

Importance of Factors for Children in Coping With Deployments
Percent of Members Deployed Since 9-11-01 With Children Under 22 Years Old
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The way family members deal with the deployment
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Caregiver/teacher reaction to deployment

47 26

Limited exposure to media coverage of the war

Other 19 68
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
B Important = Moderately/somewhat important m Not important
SOFS-A Dec 07 Q64 Margins of error do not exceed +2%
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IMPACT OF DEPLOYMENTS

Importance of Factors for Children in Coping With Deployments
Percent of Members Deployed Since 9-11-01 With Children Under 22 Years Old
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Spouse/guardian Important 84 83 82 84 85 77 82 77 84 g2 RN s1 83 LN 84
ability to maintain a
routine 6 4 ° 4
Communications with | Important 82 82 81 81 84 73 82 75 82 85 ) 81 8 79 86 80 85 83
the deployed parent Not Important 7 7 7 7 6 13| 8 10 | 7 6 3 8 5 7 4 8 5 6 3
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Spouse/guardi i - & - B < El
deployment Not Important 8 8 8 8 7 13 9 11 8 7 5 9 6 8 5 8 5 8 5
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members deal with the
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SOFS-A Dec 07 Q64 Margins of error range from +2% to +11%
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Importance of Factors for Children in Coping With Deployments
Percent of Members Deployed Since 9-11-01 With Children Under 22 Years Old
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Importance of Factors for Children in Coping With Deployments
Percent of Members Deployed Since 9-11-01 With Children Under 22 Years Old
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Importance of Factors for Children in Coping With Deployments
Percent of Members Deployed Since 9-11-01 With Children Under 22 Years Old
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Margins of error range from +2% to +11%
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Importance of Factors for Children in Coping With Deployments
Percent of Members Deployed Since 9-11-01 With Children Under 22 Years Old
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SOFS-A Dec 07 Q64 Margins of error range from +2% to +11%
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Importance of Factors for Children in Coping With Deployments
Percent of Members Deployed Since 9-11-01 With Children Under 22 Years Old

KEY:

Higher Response of Important

Higher Response of Not Important

Caregiver/teacher Important
reaction to deployment Not Important
Limited exposure to Important
media coverage of the

war Not Important
Other Important

Not Important

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q64

 Total

16

26

19
68

Deployed

63
16

47

26

18
69

» & 5 Not Deployed
& .8 Single

[l
~N ©

22

30

20
69

B 5 & Married

26

19
68

—~~ —~~ E
—~ (= c [¢}]
c [} (@) =
o = = 1=}
~—~ o © =
2 T £ 5
£ O O ¢
2 2 3 3
| 2|3 |3
(] (] (] (]
> © = &
£ £ 3 8
» » = =
61 NA 65 NA
NA 15 NA
45 NA 47 NA
30 NA 26 NA
20 NA 19 NA
69 NA 68 NA

Margins of error range from +2% to +11%
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100
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60

40

Percent Reporting Important

20

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q64

IMPACT OF DEPLOYMENTS

Importance of Factors for Children in Coping With Deployments
Percent of Members Deployed Since 9-11-01 With Children Under 22 Years Old

A A
| S —8 ®
AN
X 7w 0
e —@ L
Apr-06 Apr-07 Dec-07
Most recent HIGHER thar[ll
Most recent LOWER thar Apr-06 | Apr-07 | Dec-07
Spouse/guardlgn ability to maintain a stable 83 84 84
household routine
Communications with the deployed parent 83 83 82
Spouse/guardian support for the deployment 81 82 81
The way family members deal with the deployment 79 80 80
Geographic stability during deployment 77 78 78
Caregiver/teacher reaction to deployment 63 63 64
Limited exposure to media coverage of the war 49 50 47
Other 21 19 19
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Margins of error range from +2% to +3%
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v" Details on OPS/PERSTEMPO..........coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeeee e 136
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DETAILS ON OPS/PERSTEMPO

Participation in Training in Past 12 Months
Percent of Active Duty Members Away From PDS at Least One Night in Past 12 Months

Mission support TAD/TDY
Unit training

Individual training
Exercise

Home station training

Duty in garrison

20 40 60 80 100

o

| Yes

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q65 Margins of error do not exceed +2%
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DETAILS ON OPS/PERSTEMPO

Participation in Training in Past 12 Months
Percent of Active Duty Members Away From PDS at Least One Night in Past 12 Months

KEY:
Higher Response of Yes

Lower Response of Yes

Mission support TAD/TDY
Unit training

Individual training
Exercise

Home station training
Duty in garrison

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q65

5 2 Total

44
40
21
19

Navy
& Marine Corps

I Air Force

E Army
Ul
(ep]

| 56 | 71
44 42 41
42
21 19
(27| 8 [29] 8|

3| 2

= )
n o0 2 | o
O O = & © 2
> > w o % 9
To) o K n ge) n %) n = =
I sl e | 2l 22| 85|86
m  © 2 e © o 5 o
5 © « o ® © 5 % c £ O O S S
g ¢ B w © O ol I w O © @ 5 3
S(ZQ ||V JREIEIZ| S| E|5|E Y
c [= — n - < = = © © (58] (] = =
[ L Ll Ll (@) @] < < z P > = < <

46 | 64 [ 68 | 84 | SOl 79 | 68

50 50 51 50 48 48 46
| 33 | 48 [ 58 [ 48 NEERET 40 43 1IN
40 40| 39 41 40 42 43 43 | 40
23 24 21 23 22 M 18 23
18 | 19 | 18 [EMFGEE] EEEIRAERELIEAERER

Margins of error range from +2% to +6%
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DETAILS ON OPS/PERSTEMPO

Participation in Training in Past 12 Months
Percent of Active Duty Members Away From PDS at Least One Night in Past 12 Months

KEY: 8 2

. o &

Higher Response of Yes = ° 2 3 o % o

Lower Response of Yes et 3 b5 ol 8| | E

= 8 o o & £ 5 =g | W]9
_ P2l 8| 8|20 gfu|O| 2| e
s - 3 @O O £ ®§ 2 o o o c c O ¢
° %) > c | o ° == < < o o [ )
[ > O o O Z w O = = L @ W > | 0L
Mission support TAD/TDY 61 60 62 61 60 [ 57| 76 [ 51 | 70
Unit training 49 48 53 48 | 50

44

47 45 | 42 PAELIESES /5 40

Individual training

Exercise 40 39 41 40 38 40
Home station training 2121 22 21 22 22 | 20 20
Duty in garrison 19 18 | 20 EIEE 15 19 [ 14 |
SOFS-A Dec 07 Q65 Margins of error range from +2% to +6%
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DETAILS ON OPS/PERSTEMPO

Participation in Training in Past 12 Months
Percent of Active Duty Members Away From PDS at Least One Night in Past 12 Months

KEY:
Higher Response of Yes

Lower Response of Yes

Mission support TAD/TDY
Unit training

Individual training
Exercise

Home station training
Duty in garrison

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q65

£ & 2 Total

40
21
19

©

(0]

>
- O
> 8 o 3
g 5 2 8
n =z »n =
58 | 64 | 55 | 64
| 54 | 41 NE(ORIt::
(42 | 48 § 41 | 46
EAED 40 39
(25 | 15019 | 23

EEE 18 19

Married w/ Child(ren)
Married w/o Child(ren)

Single w/ Child(ren)
Single w/o Child(ren)

SOl 54| 67 [ 56

54 49 49 46

Gl 40 | 48 JENI

43 1 39 | 40 | 37

22 ECHIPZE 19
YRRV 21 | 15 |

(6}
Y
(e)]
\I
Ul
(o]

Margins of error range from +2% to +6%
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DETAILS ON OPS/PERSTEMPO

Participation in Training in Past 12 Months
Percent of Active Duty Members Away From PDS at Least One Night in Past 12 Months

100
80
[%]
()
>
—_ N~ 7N
g *— .
5] —@
o ]
= 40 T ——A
()
o
@
o
20 — @
0
Nov-03 Dec-05 Dec-07
u Nov-03 | Dec-05 Dec-07
% Mission support TAD/TDY 59 61
@ Unit training 53 49
-+ Individual training 45 44
A Exercise 46 40
Home station training 20 21
@® Duty in garrison 17 19
SOFS-A Dec 07 Q65 Margins of error do not exceed +2%

140 June 2008



Information and Technology for Better Decision Making

DETAILS ON OPS/PERSTEMPO

Satisfaction With Deployment Compensation and Incentives
Percent of Active Duty Members Deployed Since 9-11-2001

How satisfied are you with
deployment compensation and

incentives?
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
B Satisfied = Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied B Dissatisfied
SOFS-A Dec 07 Q66 Margins of error do not exceed +2%
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DETAILS ON OPS/PERSTEMPO

Satisfaction With Deployment Compensation and Incentives
Percent of Active Duty Members Deployed Since 9-11-2001

KEY:
Higher Response of Satisfied

Higher Response of Dissatisfied

Marine Corps Enlisted

Enlisted 3 -5 YOS
Enlisted 6 — 9 YOS
Air Force Enlisted
Air Force Officers

Navy Enlisted

E Army Officers
(6)}
w
E Navy Officers
[6))
0}
E Marine Corps Officers
N

Marine Corps

ol
D
D
(o]
ol
D
5 E Air Force
N
©
ol
N
(&)}
H

01-03

o
N
Eo4—oe

Total
El1-E4

@)

pr satisfied are you Satisfied
with deployment

N

\'

N

N

N

(@]

E 9 E5-E9
'—\

©

H

(o))

. & Army Enlisted

Dissatisfied 25

compensation and . .
incentives? Dissatisfied 25 23 | 22 ekl 24 24|18 23 15 20 | 14
KEY: o~ [
Q =
Higher Response of Satisfied 5 § =
£ o 2 T 0 %)) E
) c = e o = =
. q a8 —H = © o (7] o = —
Higher Response of Dissatisfied =l 80 o | ol 2| £} 5 = £ W O
c|l o8 9 B8 = | =8 0| sm|Oo| 2|9 <9
—E| 20 880 =05 Q T © S
sfic(sfe| 20 B2 202|2(e|EQ2|€
e'8 '3 &§ &8 2 f 5/ 6 = = & & = 8
How satisfied are you | o fieq 54 55 51 54 55 55 53 53 52 55 54 57
with deployment
compensation and
P 25 27 26 25| 26 25 19 20 19 | 14 18

incentives?

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q66 Margins of error range from +2% to +6%
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DETAILS ON OPS/PERSTEMPO

Satisfaction With Deployment Compensation and Incentives
Percent of Active Duty Members Deployed Since 9-11-2001

KEY:
Higher Response of Satisfied

Higher Response of Dissatisfied

Married w/ Child(ren)
Married w/o Child(ren)

Single w/ Child(ren)
Single w/o Child(ren)

Total
Single
Married

N
(6)]
E & Deployed

How satisfied are you

s E Not Deployed
(6))
w
(6]}
(63}
a1
N
a
w
(6]}
ol
a1
(o))

with deployment Satisfied 54
compensation and . .
incentives? Dissatisfied 28 24 26 28 26 20
SOFS-A Dec 07 Q66 Margins of error range from +2% to +6%
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Information and Technology for Better Decision Making

DETAILS ON OPS/PERSTEMPO

Satisfaction With Deployment Compensation and Incentives
Percent of Active Duty Members Deployed Since 9-11-2001, by Service

o

Dec-05

Most recent HIGHER than [l
Most recent LOWER than

Total

® Army

A Navy
Marine Corps

Air Force

144

Dec-05 | Dec-07

55
52
55
59
58

54
49
54
60
63

Dec-07

Margins of error range from +2% to +5%
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Information and Technology for Better Decision Making

DETAILS ON OPS/PERSTEMPO

Satisfaction With Deployment Compensation and Incentives
Percent of Active Duty Members Deployed Since 9-11-2001, by Paygrade

F
k

Dec-05

Most recent HIGHER than [l
Most recent LOWER than

Total

E1l-E4
A E5-E9

01-03
® 04-06

145

55
51
55
62
70

Dec-05 | Dec-07

54
51
53
62
67

i

Dec-07

Margins of error range from +2% to +3%
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DETAILS ON OPS/PERSTEMPO

Reasons Dissatisfied With Deployment Compensation and Incentives
Percent of Members Dissatisfied With Deployment Compensation and Incentives

Considering risk and hardship, compensation was too little

Other members facing far less risk were getting as much as me

Other

The incentives do not vary with paygrade

w I

Considering the risk and hardship, compensation was too high

=

0 20 40 60 80 100

| Yes

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q67 Margins of error range from +1% to +3%
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DETAILS ON OPS/PERSTEMPO

Reasons Dissatisfied With Deployment Compensation and Incentives
Percent of Members Dissatisfied With Deployment Compensation and Incentives

KEY:
Higher Response of Yes

Lower Response of Yes

Considering risk and hardship,
compensation was too little

Other members facing far less risk
were getting as much as me

Other

The incentives do not vary with
paygrade

Considering the risk and hardship,
compensation was too high

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q67

— >
g E
— <
731 72
:
11 9

3 2

1 1

Marine Corps

[e2]
»

17

Enlisted 3 -5 YOS

[¢2]
~

14

147

Enlisted 6 — 9 YOS

~
w

10

El-E4

E5 - E9

01-03

04 - 06

0]
o
PN OIE N Army Enlisted

(o]

w

o

Army Officers

~
(o))

N oo iR

Navy Enlisted

~
N

13

Navy Officers

Marine Corps Enlisted

(o))
(31

18

Marine Corps Officers

= S HIHIE Air Force Enlisted

Air Force Officers

~
6]

13

Margins of error range from +1% to +16%
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DETAILS ON OPS/PERSTEMPO

Reasons Dissatisfied With Deployment Compensation and Incentives
Percent of Members Dissatisfied With Deployment Compensation and Incentives

KEY:

@ e
2 =
Higher Response of Yes *g % = o | o § é’
5 | £ 2 5 =2 £
Lower Response of Yes ,: 0 ol o % g - % E s 5
12| 38| elz|=e|sju|o|l2|2 e
s < 3 @ © £ T 2 o o 0o = £ O ¢
o W > £ ¥ ©o o ¥ 8 &8 & o & o
= > O o O Z w O = = L L = 0w
Considering risk and hardship, 73 73 71 71 73 72 73 72 75 71 77 82 55 72 78
compensation was too little
Other members facing far less risk
were getting as much as me 14 13 15 15 13 14 13 14 10 10 10
Other 117 11 10 11 10/ 11 9 10 11 11 9 8 10 11
The incentives do not vary with 3 3 3 3 | 3 o | a 3 3 3 3 5 4 3 5
paygrade
Considering the risk and hardship, 1 11 o 1 o 1 1 0 11 o0 NR 1 O

compensation was too high

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q67 Margins of error range from +1% to +16%
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DETAILS ON OPS/PERSTEMPO

Reasons Dissatisfied With Deployment Compensation and Incentives
Percent of Members Dissatisfied With Deployment Compensation and Incentives

KEY:
Higher Response of Yes

Lower Response of Yes

Considering risk and hardship,
compensation was too little

Other members facing far less risk
were getting as much as me

Other

The incentives do not vary with
paygrade

Considering the risk and hardship,
compensation was too high

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q67

Total

©
()]
>
- 9
S g
S N
o —
[} o
o z
]
oo
]
11 | 10
3 3
1 0

IE Single

17
13

IE Married

12

Single w/ Child(ren)

0]
o

10

149

Single w/o Child(ren)

(=Y
(o]

-
-

I.IE Married w/ Child(ren)

w

Married w/o Child(ren)

Margins of error range from +1% to +16%
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DETAILS ON OPS/PERSTEMPO

Reasons Dissatisfied With Deployment Compensation and Incentives
Percent of Members Dissatisfied With Deployment Compensation and Incentives

100
80
[%)]
(]
>
o
£ 60
S
o
)
[0
2 40
(]
t
<)
o
20
o @
0 é .
Dec-05 Dec-07
Most recent HIGHER than [l
Most recent LOWER than Dec-05 | Dec-07
Considering risk and hardship,
: . 75 73
compensation was too little
Other members facing far less risk
. 12 14
were getting as much as me
@® Other 9 11
A The incentives do not vary with 3 3
paygrade
Considering the risk and hardship,
o ; . 1 1
compensation was too high
SOFS-A Dec 07 Q67 Margins of error range from +1% to +3%
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DETAILS ON OPS/PERSTEMPO

Communication Services Used While Away
Percent of Active Duty Members Away From PDS At Least One Night in Past 12 Months

Internet
Commercial telephone
DSN telephone

Postal/telegram services

Military exchange-provided
telephone

Video communications

20 40 60 80 100

o

| Yes

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q68 Margins of error range from +1% to +2%
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DETAILS ON OPS/PERSTEMPO

Communication Services Used While Away
Percent of Active Duty Members Away From PDS At Least One Night in Past 12 Months

KEY:
Higher Response of Yes

Lower Response of Yes

Internet

Commercial telephone

DSN telephone

Postal/telegram services

Military exchange-provided telephone
Video communications

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q68

& Total

71

52
28
15

(%0} (90}

(@) (@)

> >

[7)] Te} (e}

= [ [

o ™ O

®) 8 © ©
o508 2

2 > £ oL 2 v
E/ g8 &8 = = =
< Pz = < L L
EZl o2 9 91 93 90

72 75 72 24 IEEA
60 | 41 | 50 | 73 MR
49
31 30 31| 32
13 12 13 19

152

Marine Corps Enlisted
Marine Corps Officers

L E1-E4

01-03

04 - 06
Army Enlisted
Army Officers
Navy Enlisted
Navy Officers
Air Force Enlisted

HES—E9

o3 ® Air Force Officers

94I=B91l=38991
Eﬂ?l 71 i 72 IEA 7. KA 7
59 il 60 60 60 62 57
49 54 54 Y 49 Y 53 49 52
E 23 27 I EA 31 33 A 30 29 AR
13 16 16 17 13 15 Y 18

Margins of error range from +1% to +7%
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DETAILS ON OPS/PERSTEMPO

Communication Services Used While Away
Percent of Active Duty Members Away From PDS At Least One Night in Past 12 Months

KEY:
Higher Response of Yes

Lower Response of Yes

Internet

Commercial telephone

DSN telephone

Postal/telegram services

Military exchange-provided telephone
Video communications

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q68

S 8§ US (Incl. Territories)

=N 01Ol
o O NN

L Overseas

2
=
S T v
o > - R o
= = 7} e ot 2
c 8 - (] =] framy
%)) o = ——
@ ® o c = = L (@)
al ol 2| =0 3 S 5 o o o
[} i (| (@) = — =
© | Of T | =§ < | 0 T © <
m|aoy L sl ocpolof (o
c | = c © c £ < “5 o) @ < ()
o O Pz w O = L i = w0
93 92 93 92 [EAEH ENESESEX EAES

69 | 72 71 72 IEREN RGN 68 76 71 70
58 57 57 | 60 60 M 65 |

52 52 51 52 56 |55 51
31| 27 20 P73 31 27 28 30

14 16 15 17 15 Y 15 15 15 15

Margins of error range from +1% to +7%
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DETAILS ON OPS/PERSTEMPO

Communication Services Used While Away
Percent of Active Duty Members Away From PDS At Least One Night in Past 12 Months

KEY:
Higher Response of Yes

Lower Response of Yes

Internet

Commercial telephone

DSN telephone

Postal/telegram services

Military exchange-provided telephone
Video communications

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q68

9 Total

71

52
28
15

©

(0]

>
- O
> 8 o 3
2 5 2 5
o) zZ N >
EAES o4 92
EJEd -2 51

29 28
| 9 | 19|

~ —~~ E\

— c c )
c [ ) =
(7] = = ©
= T © =
2IE|E| 6
S (@) (@) o
2 2 3§ %
= = - -
Q Q 0 Q2
[=) [=) = =
= £ < ©
() n = =
91 | 94 | 92 @ 93
70 IAEEN 69

60 59 | 59
48 | 54 51 53
31 28 28 28

16 BEHIEN 13

Margins of error range from +1% to +7%
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DETAILS ON OPS/PERSTEMPO

Communication Services Used While Away
Percent of Active Duty Members Away From PDS At Least One Night in Past 12 Months

100

— —
80
[%]
()
>
£ 60
.g e °
o N XK
(4]
04
c 40
()
2
g o o
20
—
F
0
Dec-05 Dec-07
€ Internet 92 93
Commercial telephone 73 71
@ DSN telephone 57 57
% Postal/telegram services 53 52
@ Military exchange-provided telephone 30 28
B Video communications ni
SOFS-A Dec 07 Q68 Margins of error range from +1% to +2%
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DETAILS ON OPS/PERSTEMPO

Number of Times Used Communication While Away

Average of Members Who Used the Applicable Communication Service While Away From PDS at Least One
Night in Past 12 Months

Internet 210

Commercial telephones

DSN telephones

Video communications

Military exchange-provided
telephones

50 100 150 200 250 300 350

o

m Average

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q69, Q71, Q74, Q78, Q84 Margins of error range from +5 to £9 times
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DETAILS ON OPS/PERSTEMPO

Number of Times Used Communication While Away
Average of Members Who Used the Applicable Communication Service While Away From PDS at Least One
Night in Past 12 Months

o 0
L B
KEY: 0w 0 22|l 5| n
© 9 55 % §
More Than Average 2 = 5 T 2 3 o 0 9 % ..“LE)
Less Than Average 5 U 2 & 5 8§ 5 5 @ O
O S - o « o ® © c % s £ O O 3 S
© 5 & ¢ § @ o o u w o o o F 3
Sl & 2|2 2] I | I 2 & 2 Z £ £ u& 4
° = © = = c = = [ ] = =
el 2 2|2 2 &6/& /d 0 5/ 3 2 g £/ 2 2 2|3 =
Internet 210 192 207 212 218
Commercial telephones 124 127 0N 112 113127 121 125 128 123 JEEREEN] 111 118
DSN telephones 94 93 92 86 100 89 96 95 96 91 102 84 96 106
Video communications 65 66 59 86 81 73 83 59 65 53 67 63 61 55 51 93 67

Military exchange-provided telephones 60 63 56 53 68 55 59 69 60 YW 51 66 47 58 56 JEEN 71 58

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q69, Q71, Q74, Q78, Q84 Margins of error range from +5 to 42 times
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DETAILS ON OPS/PERSTEMPO

Number of Times Used Communication While Away

Average of Members Who Used the Applicable Communication Service While Away From PDS at Least One
Night in Past 12 Months

KEY: A 2
o o
More Than Average § ° 2 3 o %’) o
Less Than Average e 8 5 2| 8| E|E
e Elalel el 2| 8] £ ¢ & 5
_ 2 8 8 & £ 2 & g uw O £ 2 e
SiS( sl 2|20 s | B2 212|2 e|eelcE
2 BN AR AR R B AR A
Internet 210/ 210 207 209 211
Commercial telephones 1241 126 114 122 125 123 125 121 123 ¥y 144
DSN telephones 94 94 91 88 97 93 97 [E 94 116 [EINS
Video communications 65/ 64| 71 73|61 63 68 66 61 64 61 82 57 63 76

Military exchange-provided telephones = 60 60 63 67 57 62 ¥l 77 74 58 77

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q69, Q71, Q74, Q78, Q84 Margins of error range from +5 to 42 times
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DETAILS ON OPS/PERSTEMPO

Number of Times Used Communication While Away
Average of Members Who Used the Applicable Communication Service While Away From PDS at Least One
Night in Past 12 Months

KEY: & & £ T
S T T =
More Than Average - S 8 8 )
() =
Less Than Average > o 5 = =2
- 09 = = = =
© o 5 2| 2 5 5
_ 2 & @ & o o 9o 9
g 2 £ 2 5 2 2 5 5
Ploa|lzlo| =6 |6|=|=
Internet 210 211 203 202 219
Commercial telephones 124 126 126
DSN telephones 94 96 84 89 105
Video communications 65 66 56 67 64 86 | 62 75

Military exchange-provided telephones 60 59 68 59 61 87 52 62 59

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q69, Q71, Q74, Q78, Q84 Margins of error range from +5 to 42 times
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DETAILS ON OPS/PERSTEMPO

Number of Times Used Communication While Away
Average of Members Who Used the Applicable Communication Service While Away From PDS at Least One

350

300

250

200

Average

150
100

50

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q69, Q71, Q74, Q78, Q84

Night in Past 12 Months

- =
- @
— —a

Dec-05 Dec-07

Most recent HIGHER than
Most recent LOWER than

Internet
Commercial telephone

DSN telephone
Video Communications

Military exchange-provided telephone

160

Dec-05
202
112

86
47
55

Dec-07
210
124

94
65
60

Margins of error range from +5 to £10 times

June 2008
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DETAILS ON OPS/PERSTEMPO

Monthly Cost of Communication Services Used While Away
Average of Members Who Used the Applicable Communication Service While Away From PDS at Least One
Night in Past 12 Months

Commercial telephones

Military exchange-provided telephones, prepaid calling cards
DSN telephones, prepaid calling cards

Military exchange-provided telephones, other payment methods

DSN telephones, other payment methods

$0 $5 $10 $15 $20 $25 $30 $35 $40 $45 $50

m Average

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q72, Q75, Q76, Q79, Q80 Margins of error range from =1 to £2 dollars
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DETAILS ON OPS/PERSTEMPO

Monthly Cost of Communication Services Used While Away

Average of Members Who Used the Applicable Communication Service While Away From PDS at Least One
Night in Past 12 Months

°© "
9
KEY: 0w 0 22| 5| g
g | 0 55 E %
More Than Average " 5| & T o BT 0 o0 o = £
o | | e ) 9 o o o = =
Less Than Average 5 o | o© 2 o @» & 5 5 W ©O
O 8 - o < |lo|2|ol S % c £ O O 3 3
e 3 & & O o O O w O o o 5 5
Sl & 2|2 2] I | I 2 & 2 Z £ £ u& 4
° = o | = = | = = = < c | = | =
elz|2| |G |G| |o|d)<|=2|2|2|2|2|3|=
Commercial telephones 31 32 30 33 33 33 32 A 33 30 31
Military exchange-provided telephones,  ,,  ,, 9 23 | 23 . 23 23
prepaid calling cards
DSN telephones, prepaid calling cards | 15 15 14 16 17 15 16 14 15 16 14
Military exchange-provided telephones, o 1o | 17 17 16 | 16 16 18 18 nnn
other payment methods
DSN telephones, other payment 10 10 11 11 12 11 AR 13| 7 BYN 7 | 7 | 5
methods
SOFS-A Dec 07 Q72, Q75, Q76, Q79, Q80 Margins of error range from =1 to £6 dollars
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DETAILS ON OPS/PERSTEMPO

Monthly Cost of Communication Services Used While Away

Average of Members Who Used the Applicable Communication Service While Away From PDS at Least One
Night in Past 12 Months

KEY:
More Than Average

Less Than Average

X Total

Commercial telephones
Military exchange-provided telephones, 5
prepaid calling cards
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Margins of error range from =1 to £6 dollars
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DETAILS ON OPS/PERSTEMPO

Monthly Cost of Communication Services Used While Away
Average of Members Who Used the Applicable Communication Service While Away From PDS at Least One
Night in Past 12 Months

KEY:
More Than Average

Less Than Average

Commercial telephones

Military exchange-provided telephones,
prepaid calling cards

DSN telephones, prepaid calling cards
Military exchange-provided telephones,
other payment methods

DSN telephones, other payment
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Margins of error range from =1 to £6 dollars
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DETAILS ON OPS/PERSTEMPO

Monthly Cost of Communication Services Used While Away

Average of Members Who Used the Applicable Communication Service While Away From PDS at Least One
Night in Past 12 Months

$50
$40
—
o $30 ®
o
o
(O]
>
< $20
*— —o
$10 L L
$0
Dec-05 Dec-07
Most recent HIGHER than ||
Most recent LOWER than Dec05 | Dec-07
4 Commercial telephone 33 31
Military exchange-provided telephones, prepaid
. 24 22
calling cards
@ DSN telephones, prepaid calling cards 16 15
P Military exchange-provided telephones, other 16 15
payment methods
B DSN telephones, other payment methods 10 10
SOFS-A Dec 07 Q72, Q75, Q76, Q79, Q80 Margins of error range from =1 to £2 dollars
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DETAILS ON OPS/PERSTEMPO

Satisfaction With Communication Services Used While Away

Percent of Members Who Used the Applicable Communication Service While Away From PDS at Least One
Night in Past 12 Months

Postal/Telegram services 69 10
Internet 69 13
DSN telephones 14
Commercial telephones 14
Video communications 53 19
Military (::l(;f;)?lr;gni-srovided 50 16
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
m Satisfied = Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied m Dissatisfied
SOFS-A Dec 07 Q70, Q73, Q77, Q81, Q82, Q85 Margins of error range from 2% to 4%
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DETAILS ON OPS/PERSTEMPO

Satisfaction With Communication Services Used While Away

Percent of Members Who Used the Applicable Communication Service While Away From PDS at Least One
Night in Past 12 Months
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Postal/Telegram Satisfied 69 71 58 66 63 70 61 70 EAEZ 69 BN 55 68 64 |||
services Dissatisfied 10 10 14 14 4 12 10 6 11 6 14 11 15
internet Satisfied wwwwﬂmwwmmm%m%mmmmm
Dissatisfied 13 14 16 14 10 17 14 12 15 10 fEY 9 16 4 11 8
Satisfied 61 60 57 68 63 54 59 53 63 63 58 57 59 66 61 IR
DSN telephones . T
Dissatisfied 14 14 12 10 17 17 15 17 14 14 7 15 11 12 13 10 7 [EER 12
Commercial Satisfied 50 60 54 59 62 52 55 52 60 59 N 59 63 52 59 57 B 60 WEH
telephones Dissatisfied 14 15 16 11 11 17 16 13 11 6 16 10 18 11 12 6 12 | 7
Video communications  Satisfied 53 53 53 47 56 52 59 53 55 46 54 54 50 56 44 46 50 56 | 56
Dissatisfied 19 22 16 13 14 16 16 20 18 25 19 23 21 14 21 10 12 18
Military exchange- Satisfied 50 50 47 56 53 42 50 44 53 53 58 49 55 46 52 55 | 52 58
provided telephones | Dissatisfied 16 17 17 18 7 22 19 14 12 8 18 10 18 12 20 7 6
SOFS-A Dec 07 Q70, Q73, Q77, Q81, Q82, Q85 Margins of error range from £2% to *17%
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DETAILS ON OPS/PERSTEMPO

Satisfaction With Communication Services Used While Away

Percent of Members Who Used the Applicable Communication Service While Away From PDS at Least One
Night in Past 12 Months
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SOFS-A Dec 07 Q70, Q73, Q77, Q81, Q82, Q85 Margins of error range from +2% to £17%
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DETAILS ON OPS/PERSTEMPO

Satisfaction With Communication Services Used While Away

Percent of Members Who Used the Applicable Communication Service While Away From PDS at Least One
Night in Past 12 Months
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Higher Response of Dissatisfied 3 s 11 3|2|2
- & 8 2 2 2 o o o
S0g|l sl 502|255
e a z2 » = B ®» = =
Postal/Telegram Satisfied 69 69 66 62 63 62 69
services Dissatisfied 10 10 9 8 15 13 7 12
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Internet . T
Dissatisfied 13 10 15 13 13 15 12 15
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DSN telephones Dissatisfied | 14 15 11| 14 14 15 14 14 15
Commercial Satisfied 50 57 8 55 60 56 55 A 55
telephones Dissatisfied 14 9 15 14 16 15 13 15
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SOFS-A Dec 07 Q70, Q73, Q77, Q81, Q82, Q85 Margins of error range from +2% to £17%
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DETAILS ON OPS/PERSTEMPO

Satisfaction With Communication Services Used While Away
Percent of Members Who Used the Applicable Communication Service While Away From PDS at Least One

Night in Past 12 Months
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Internet
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DETAILS ON OPS/PERSTEMPO

Reasons Dissatisfied With Postal Services While Away

Percent of Members Who Were Dissatisfied With the Postal Service While Away From PDS at Least One
Night in Past 12 Months

There was far too much delay in receiving mail

| did not receive all of the letters/packages that were sent to me 32

Other 11

| received too much mail |0

Packages were delivered to me while | was in a war zone and |
could not do anything with them

0 20 40 60 80 100

| Yes

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q83 Margins of error range from +3% to +9%
171 June 2008



Information and Technology for Better Decision Making

DETAILS ON OPS/PERSTEMPO

Reasons Dissatisfied With Postal Services While Away
Percent of Members Who Were Dissatisfied With the Postal Service While Away From PDS at Least One
Night in Past 12 Months
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packages that were sent to me
Other 11 10 11 NR NR NR 12 10 12 15 NR 9 NR 12 NR NR JEM NR NR
| received too much mail 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Packages were delivered to me while |
was in awar zone and | could not do 0 O NR/INR NR O | 0O NR 1 NR NR NR NR NR NR NR NR|NR NR
anything with them

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q83 Margins of error range from +2% to +18%
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DETAILS ON OPS/PERSTEMPO

Reasons Dissatisfied With Postal Services While Away

Percent of Members Who Were Dissatisfied With the Postal Service While Away From PDS at Least One
Night in Past 12 Months

KEY: 0 2
. o
Higher Response of Yes = o > 3w % o
Lower Response of Yes = 0 ol o % S - 2 8 s 5
=3 = = | £
12| 38| elz|=e|sju|o|l2|2 e
S = | g, @ O B L e 2| c|lec] 2| ¢
o W > £ ¥ ©o o ¥ 8 &8 & o & o
= - o o O z = LLI @) = = L L = 0w
There was far too much delay in 57 57 NR 53 59 58 NR 56 62 56 60 NR NR 57 NR
receiving mail
| did not receive all of the letters/ 32 el sl 31032 a1z | 270 53| 28 [ nr I nrE 32 | NR
packages that were sent to me —
Other 11/ 8 NR 15 9 9 15 11 12 10 13 |INR|/ 5 11 NR
| received too much mail 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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SOFS-A Dec 07 Q83 Margins of error range from +2% to +18%
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DETAILS ON OPS/PERSTEMPO

Reasons Dissatisfied With Postal Services While Away
Percent of Members Who Were Dissatisfied With the Postal Service While Away From PDS at Least One
Night in Past 12 Months
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Ther.e was far too much delay in 57 58 NR 56 58 NR NR 45 &
receiving mail
| did not receive all of the letters/ 32 30 NR 30 33 NR 33 41 20
packages that were sent to me
Other 11 12 5 14 8 | NR 16 13
| received too much mail 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Packages were delivered to me while |
was in awar zone and | could not do 0 0O NR O 1 NR NR 1 NR
anything with them
SOFS-A Dec 07 Q83 Margins of error range from +2% to +18%
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DETAILS ON OPS/PERSTEMPO

Reasons Dissatisfied With Postal Services While Away

Percent of Members Who Were Dissatisfied With the Postal Service While Away From PDS at Least One
Night in Past 12 Months
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TEMPO

Summary of Findings
December 2007

* 11% reported currently being on a deployment of more than 30 days
— Led by deployed, Army, and living on base
— Percentage point differences over time for total, Service, and paygrade are:

Apr-07 Aug-07 Dec-07

Total
® Army 5
A Navy 5

Marine Corps 6
@ Air Force 2

11
21

Dec-05 Apr-06 Aug-06 Dec-06 Apr-07 Aug-07 Dec-07

12
11
11
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TEMPO

Summary of Findings

December 2007

Deployments Since September 11, 2001

* 64% reported participation in any operation since 9-11-2001

— Led by deployed, enlisted with 6 to 9 years of service, E5-E9, Marine Corps officer, Army officer,

married with child(ren), Army, O4-O6, married, Army enlisted, living off base, male officer, Navy

officer, officer, male, male enlisted, and living in the US

— Percentage point differences over time for total, Service, and paygrade are:

Dec-05 Apr-06

Aug-06

Dec-06

Apr-07

Aug-07

Dec-07

Total

64

® Army

72

A Navy

66

Marine Corps

58

¢ Air Force

55

Aug-06

Dec-06

Apr-07

Aug-07

Dec-07

45

79

61

71

177
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TEMPO

Summary of Findings
December 2007

Deployments Since September 11, 2001 (Continued)

* 54% reported having participated in Operation lragi Freedom
— Led by deployed, enlisted with 6 to 9 years of service, Marine Corps officer, E5-E9, Army officer,
Army, married with child(ren), Army enlisted, married, living off base, male officer, O4-06, officer,
living in US, male enlisted, and male
— Percentage point differences over time for total, Service, and paygrade are:

178

Apr-07 Aug-07 Dec-07

Total 54
® Army 63
A Navy 50
Marine Corps 51

& Air Force 43
Aug-07 Dec-07

36

68

50

58

June 2008



Information and Technology for Better Decision Making

TEMPO

Summary of Findings
December 2007

Deployments Since September 11, 2001 (Continued)

» 24% reported having participated in Operation Enduring Freedom (Afghanistan)
— Led by enlisted with 6 to 9 years of service, deployed, E5-E9, Navy officer, O4-O6, married with

child(ren), male officer, living off base, Navy, Air Force officer, Navy enlisted, officer, married, Air

Force, Air Force enlisted, and male
— Percentage point differences over time for total, Service, and paygrade

Most recent HIGHER by [l
Most recent LOWER by

Total 6 7 8 10 10 10 12
® Army 5 7 5 8 8
A Navy 8 10 13 14 16 16 17
Marine Corps 11 12 10 12 13 11 10
Air Force 6 6 5 11

Most recent HIGHER by [l
Most recent LOWER by

E1-E4 15 14 12 12 10 9 9
A E5-E9 5 9 11 13 15
01-03
179

are.

Aug-04 Dec-04 Mar-05 Aug-05 Dec-05 Apr-06 Aug-06 Dec-06 Apr-07 Aug-07

12
9
19
9
10

Aug-04 Dec-04 Mar-05 Aug-05 Dec-05 Apr-06 Aug-06 Dec-06 Apr-07 Aug-07

8
16
7

Dec-07

24
21
30
12
28

Dec-07

10
36
24
34
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TEMPO

Summary of Findings
December 2007

Deployments Since September 11, 2001 (Continued)
* 4% reported having participated in Operation Noble Eagle (airport security)

— Led by Air Force officer, Navy officer, enlisted with 6 to 9 years of service, O4-06, male officer, E5-
E9, Air Force, married with child(ren), deployed, officer, Air Force enlisted, living off base, married,

and male

— Percentage point differences over time for total, Service, and paygrade are:

Most recent HIGHER by [l
Most recent LOWER by

Total 2 2 3 3
® Army
A Navy 6 7 7

Marine Corps

Air Force

Most recent HIGHER by [l
Most recent LOWER by

E1-E4

A E5-E9 3 4 5
01-03

¢ 04-06 5

Aug-04 Dec-04 Mar-05 Aug-

05

Aug-04 Dec-04 Mar-05 Aug-05
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Dec-07

4

(o2l &) I \V

Dec-07
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TEMPO

Summary of Findings
December 2007

Deployments Since September 11, 2001 (Continued)

At least a quarter of members who were deployed at least once since 9-11-01
reported being deployed to Iraq (65%), North African, Near Eastern, or South
Asian country (36%), and in one of the 50 states, DC, Puerto Rico, or a U.S.
territory (27%)

— Percentage point differences over time for total are:

Most recent HIGHER thanll

Aug-04 Dec-04 Mar- Aug- Dec- Apr- Aug- Dec- Apr-07 Aug-07 Dec-07
Most recent LOWER than ug-0: ec-0. ar-05 ug-05 ec-05 pr-06 ug-06 ec-06 pr-0 ug-0 ec-0

A rag 12 | 13 | 13 | iz | 1| 6 | 8 | 6 65
* Other North African, Near Eastern or South Asian 9 9 5 4 5 36
country
:Qrﬂ?()er;l;trhsoigesstzits;, D.C., Puerto Rico, or a U.S. 4 4 4 4 27
B East Asia and Pacific n 23
€ Europe 18
Other or not sure 4 7 6 6 7 5 8
Former Soviet Union 4
A Western Hemisphere 4
@® Sub-Saharan Africa 3
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TEMPO

Summary of Findings
December 2007

Deployments Since September 11, 2001 (Continued)

* Members who have been away at least once since 9-11-2001 reported being

deployed an average of 2.3 times and an average of 428 days
— Number of times led by Navy enlisted, Navy, enlisted with 6 to 9 years of service, Marine Corps
officer, E5-E9, living overseas, Navy officer, male officer, living off base, married with child(ren),
married, male, deployed, and male enlisted
— Number of days led by Army, enlisted with 6 to 9 years of service, E5-E9, Marine Corps officer,
deployed, male officer, married with child(ren), officer, married, male, living off base, and male
enlisted
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TEMPO

Summary of Findings
December 2007

Deployments Since September 11, 2001 (Continued)

* 88% of members away at least once since 9-11-2001 reported being deployed
to a combat zone or imminent danger/hostile fire area for an average of 328
days

— Percent deployed to a combat zone led by Marine Corps officer, Army, deployed, Marine Corps,
male officer, and male

— Average days led by Army, enlisted with 6 to 9 years of service, deployed, E5-E9, married with
child(ren), married, male enlisted, and male

— Percentage point differences for being deployed to a combat zone over time for total, Service, and
paygrade are:

Most recent HIGHER by [l

Most recent LOWER by Aug-04 Dec-04 Mar-05 Aug-05 Dec-05 Apr-06 Aug-06 Dec-06 Apr-07 Aug-07 Dec-07

A ey o s

Most recent HIGHER by Il

Most recent LOWER by Aug-04 Dec-04 Mar-05 Aug-05 Dec-05 Apr-06 Aug-06 Dec-06 Apr-07 Aug-07 Dec-07
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TEMPO

Summary of Findings
December 2007

Deployments Since September 11, 2001 (Continued)

* 57% of members away at least once since 9-11-2001 reported being involved in

combat operations

— Led by Army enlisted, Army, Marine Corps officer, Army officer, Marine Corps, deployed, living on

base, male, and living in the US
— Percentage point differences over time for total, Service, and paygrade are:

_ Aug-04 Dec-04 Mar-05 Aug-05 Dec-05 Apr-06 Aug-06 Dec-06 Apr-07 Aug-07 Dec-07
* Total 4 6 5 57
® Army 6 6 75
A Navy 42

Marine Corps 63
¢ Air Force 34
_ Aug-04 Dec-04 Mar-05 Aug-05 Dec-05 Apr-06 Aug-06 Dec-06 Apr-07 Aug-07 Dec-07
E1-E4 57
A E5-E9 57
01-03 57
® 04-06 53
184
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Deployments Since September 11, 2001 (Continued)

Information and Technology for Better Decision Making

TEMPO

Summary of Findings

December 2007

* 41% of members away at least once since 9-11-2001 reported deployments

were longer than expected
— Led by enlisted with 6 to 9 years of service, Army enlisted, Army, deployed, total minority, E5-E9,

male enlisted, and enlisted

— Percentage point differences over time for total, Service, and paygrade are:

Dec-04 Mar-05 Aug-05 Dec-05 Apr-06 Aug-06 Dec-06 Apr-07 Aug-07 Dec-07

* Total / 6 41
® Army 9 9 45
A Navy 43
Marine Corps 33

¢ Air Force 34
_ Aug-04 Dec-04 Mar-05 Aug-05 Dec-05 Apr-06 Aug-06 Dec-06 Apr-07 Aug-07 Dec-07
E1-E4 38
01-03 39

® 04-06 35
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TEMPO

Summary of Findings
December 2007

Deployments Since September 11, 2001 (Continued)

* 16% of members away at least once to a combat zone or imminent
danger/hostile area since 9-11-2001 reported being currently deployed to a
combat zone

— Led by Army, E1-E4, living on base, deployed, single without child(ren), and single
— Percentage point differences over time for total, Service, and paygrade are:

Most recent HIGHER by [l
Most recent LOWER by Aug-04 Dec-04 Mar-05 Aug-05 Dec-05 Apr-06 Aug-06 Dec-06 Apr-07 Aug-07 Dec-07

Total 16
o amy 0 | o | N 2
A Navy 6
Marine Corps 7 5
Air Force

Most recent HIGHER by Il
Most recent LOWER by Aug-04 Dec-04 Mar-05 Aug-05 Dec-05 Apr-06 Aug-06 Dec-06 Apr-07 Aug-07 Dec-07

E1-E4 23
A E5EQ 12
01-03 8 19
& 0406 11
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TEMPO

Summary of Findings
December 2007

Deployments Since September 11, 2001 (Continued)

* 16% of members reported being under stop-loss at some time since 9-11-2001
— Led by Army, married with child(ren), enlisted with 6 to 9 years of service, E5-E9, married with
child(ren), O4-06, male officer, officer, deployed, married, O1-O3, living off base, and total minority
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TEMPO

Summary of Findings
December 2007

Impact of Deployments

At least a quarter of members who were deployed at least once since 9-11-01
reported their greatest concerns while away were their spouse’s job or education
demands (29%), managing bills and expenses (28%), difficulty maintaining
emotional connection with spouse or family (27%), their difficulty sleeping (26%),

and safety of their family in the community (25%)
— Percentage point differences over time are:

Most recent HIGHER by [l Most recent HIGHER by [l
Most recent LOWER by Aug-05 | Apr-06 | Apr-07 DEEY Most recent LOWER by
Spouse's job or education 29 PY Seri_ous emotional problems in the
demands family
Managing bills and expenses 8 28 @® Marital problems
Your difficulty sleeping 26 Managing child care/child
Safety of your family in their schgdules :
community 25 - Serious health problems in the
Household repairs, yard work, or family :
car maintenance 24 Increased need for child care
Your feelings of anxiety or * Had to find child care that was not
' S 23 reviously needed
depression p y
Technical difficulties in * _Birth or adoption of a child
communications with spouse or 4 4 21 A Major financial hardship or
family bankruptcy
Your feelings of loneliness 21 ® Loss of income from part-time job
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TEMPO

Summary of Findings
December 2007

Impact of Deployments (Continued)

* More than two-fifths of members deployed at least once since 9-11-01 reported

they appreciated their family and friends (51%) and life (41%) more after

deployment
— Percentage point differences over time are:

Most recent HIGHER thaniill
Most recent LOWER than

% Appreciate your family and friends more
@ Appreciate life more
Have more confidence in yourself
A Get angry faster
Be more emotionally distant
@ Be different in another way
@ Drink more alcohol

B Take more risks with your safety
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TEMPO

Summary of Findings
December 2007

Impact of Deployments (Continued)

* 68% of members deployed at least once since 9-11-01 but not currently

deployed reported they did not want support services after returning home
— Led by Air Force officer, Marine Corps officer, O4-0O6, Navy officer, male officer, officer, O1-O3, Air
Force, Army officer, Air Force enlisted, and Non-Hispanic White
— Percentage point differences over time are:

Most recent HIGHER by [l

Most recent LOWER by Apr-06 | Apr-07 | Dec-07

No, | did not want support services 68
Yes, and it helped 12
@ Yes, but it did not help 3 8
Don't know 6

(8 2

No, but | wanted support services
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TEMPO

Summary of Findings
December 2007

Impact of Deployments (Continued)

At least one third of members who received support services after returning
home from a deployment since 9-11-01 received support from family
readiness/support groups (51%), other military-sponsored programs (37%), and

faith based organizations (33%)
— Family readiness/support groups led by Air Force officer, O1-O3, Air Force, Air Force enlisted,
officer, and male officer
— Other military-sponsored programs led by Army enlisted, Army, and male
— Faith based organizations led by Air Force officer

At least half of members who received support services after returning home
from a deployment since 9-11-01 reported they spoke with someone about

coping with stress (55%), family issues (50%), and marital issues (50%)
— Coping with stress and marital issues led by enlisted
— No significant differences for family issues
* 41% indicated readjustment was easy following deployment; 20% reported

difficult

— Easy led by Air Force officer, Air Force, Navy officer, Air Force enlisted, Marine Corps officer, O4-
06, male officer, O1-03, and officer

— Difficult led by Army enlisted, female enlisted, Army, female, E5-E9, and enlisted

— No percentage point differences over time for difficult for total, Service, and paygrade
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TEMPO

Summary of Findings
December 2007

Impact of Deployments (Continued)

* More than one-third of members who were deployed at least once since 9-11-01
and had children under 22 years old reported their children had increased
fear/anxiety (38%) and problem behavior at home (35%), but became closer to

family members and had increased pride in having a military parent (both 31%)
— Negative percentage differences over time for total are:

Most recent HIGHER than [l

Most recent LOWER than AERLY AERUY DI

Fear/Anxiety 38
Problem behavior at home 35
@® Anger about my military requirements 27
Distress over discussions of the war in the home,
A . 21
school, or media
Problem behavior at school 21
Decreased academic performance 21
@ Decrease in being responsible 11
Other behavior(s) 11
@ Decreased closeness to family members 10
%k Decreased closeness to friends 7
@ Decreased independence 7
B Decreased pride in having military parent 3
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TEMPO

Summary of Findings
December 2007

Impact of Deployments (Continued)

* More than three-quarters of members who were deployed at least once since
9-11-01 and had children under 22 years old reported the following factors were

important for coping with deployments:
— Spouse/guardian ability to maintain a stable household routine (84%)
— Communications with the deployed parent (82%)
— Spouse/guardian support for the deployment (81%)
— Way family members deal with the deployment (80%)
— Geographic stability during the deployment (78%)
— No percentage differences over time for total
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TEMPO

Summary of Findings
December 2007

Details on Ops/Perstempo

* 19% to 61% reported participating in training while away in the past 12 months
— Highest participation in mission support TAD/TDY (61%)
— Lowest participation in duty in garrison (19%) and home station training (21%)
— Percentage differences over time for total are:

Most recent HIGHER than [l
Most recent LOWER than NDVRTE | RIS e

% Mission support TAD/TDY 61
@ Unit training 4 49
Individual training 44
A Exercise 6 40
Home station training 21
@ Duty in garrison 19

* 54% of members away since 9-11-01 satisfied with deployment compensation

and incentives; 25% dissatisfied
— Satisfaction led by Marine Corps officer, Air Force officer, O4-O6, female officer, Air Force, officer,
male officer, Air Force enlisted, O1-O3, Navy officer, not deployed, Marine Corps, and Army officer
— Dissatisfaction led by Army enlisted, Army, deployed, male enlisted, E5-E9, enlisted, and male
* 73% indicated dissatisfaction because considering risk and hardship, compensation was too little
— No percentage differences over time for total, Service, and paygrade
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TEMPO

Summary of Findings

December 2007

Details on Ops/Perstempo (Continued)

* More than half of members away at least one night in the past 12 months used
the Internet (93%), commercial telephones (71%), DSN telephones (57%), and
postal/telegram services (52%)

— Internet led by female, Navy officer, Army officer, O1-O3, Marine Corps officer, officer, male officer,
04-06, deployed, and Army
— Commercial telephones led by Navy officer, male officer, Marine Corps officer, officer, O1-O3, Army

officer, O4-06, not deployed, married with child(ren), married, and enlisted with 6 to 9 years of

service

— DSN telephones led by Air Force, female enlisted, female, deployed, total minority, Army, and

married members

— Postal/telegram services led by enlisted with 3 to 5 years of service, E1-E4, Marine Corps enlisted,

Marine Corps, O1-03, deployed, living on base, Army, and Non-Hispanic White

— Percentage differences

CEN TN )

over time for total are:

Most recent HIGHER than
Most recent LOWER than

Internet

Commercial telephone

DSN telephone

Postal/telegram services

Military exchange-provided telephone

Video communications
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Dec-05

Dec-07

93
71
57
52
28
15
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TEMPO

Summary of Findings
December 2007

Details on Ops/Perstempo (Continued)

 Highest average usage of communication services while away at least one night
in the past 12 months was the Internet (210 times) and commercial telephones
(124 times)

— Internet led by Air Force officer, Navy officer, female officer, O4-O6, female, female enlisted, Air
Force, officer, male officer, Navy, Air Force enlisted, Marine Corps officer, Navy enlisted, O1-O3,
married with child(ren), married, and living off base

— Commercial telephones led by not deployed, Air Force, female enlisted, female, O4-0O6, married
with child(ren), married, and total minority

— Average differences over time for total are:

Most recent HIGHER than

Most recent LOWER than DRI | | PR

€ Internet 210

Commercial telephone 124
@® DSN telephone 94
® Video Communications 65
B Military exchange-provided telephone 60
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TEMPO

Summary of Findings
December 2007

Details on Ops/Perstempo (Continued)

* Highest average monthly cost of communication services used while away one
night in the past 12 months was commercial telephones ($31) and military
exchange-provided telephones with prepaid calling cards ($22)

— Commercial telephones led by single with child(ren), living overseas, total minority, Army enlisted,
Army, enlisted, and male enlisted

— Military exchange-provided telephones with prepaid calling cards led by Navy enlisted, total minority,
Navy, male enlisted, and enlisted

— No average differences over time for total
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TEMPO

Summary of Findings
December 2007

Details on Ops/Perstempo (Continued)

* 50% to 69% satisfied with communication services while away

— Highest satisfaction with postal/telegram services (69%) and Internet (69%)
* Postal/telegram services led by Air Force officer, O4-06, female officer, Army officer, officer, Marine Corps
officer, male officer, Air Force, female, Air Force enlisted, married with child(ren), O1-O3, and married
* Internet led by Marine Corps officer, O4-O6, female officer, Air Force officer, officer, male officer, Army officer,
female, Navy officer, Air Force, O1-O3, married with child(ren), Air Force enlisted, married, and E5-E9
— Lowest satisfaction with military exchange-provided telephone (50%) and video communications
(53%)
* Military exchange-provided telephone led by Marine Corps officer; no differences for video communications
— 10% dissatisfied with postal service
* Led by E1-E4, single, Non-Hispanic White, male enlisted, and enlisted
* Reasons for dissatisfaction include too much delay in receiving mail (57%) and did not receive all of the
letters/packages that were sent (32%)
— No percentage differences over time for total
— Percentage differences for satisfaction with all communication services over time were:

Most recent HIGHER than Il

Most recent LOWER than PEELS || (B

@ Postal/Telephone services 69
Internet 6 69
@ DSN telephones 61
@® Commercial telephones 59
B Video communications 53
Military exchange-provided telephones 50
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MILITARY ONESOURCE

Use of Military OneSource in Past 12 Months
Percent of All Active Duty Members

Accessed Military OneSource using any of the listed methods
Accessed Military OneSource via the Internet
Talked on the telephone with a Military OneSource consultant

E-mailed Military OneSource

Used Military OneSource to arrange face-to-face counseling
session(s)

0 20 40 60 80 100

| Yes

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q54 Margins of error do not exceed +1%
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MILITARY ONESOURCE

Use of Military OneSource in Past 12 Months
Percent of All Active Duty Members

° 2
- ()]
KEY: 0w W 2 e
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Higher Response of Yes w o ol ol|lol|els ?’ o o
= | | 0 o Q o o o [« =
Lower Response of Yes 5 o ®™ © 2 o B o 5 5 L‘IIJ) %
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Accessed Military OneSource using | 53 Xl 18 | 25| 19| 27 ) 17| 27 [E2A 27 IEZREPRIEEREY ¢ EREE o
any of the listed methods
m$wwmmmmwﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁﬂ 10 - - I - E
Talked on the telephone with a Military
d: - K3 - ESEIESRARS - - B4 - REEARR -
E-mailed Military OneSource 4 | 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 3
Used Military OneSo.urce to arrange 4 5| 2 4 3 3 5 4 4 3 5 o ‘ 4 5 4 2 |
face-to-face counseling session(s)
SOFS-A Dec 07 Q54 Margins of error range from +1% to +5%
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MILITARY ONESOURCE
Use of Military OneSource in Past 12 Months

Percent of All Active Duty Members

. w Q
KEY: o §
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Higher Response of Yes = ol = E'_d
Lower Response of Yes et & o £
_c & % = O
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Accessed Military OneSource using 23 23 922

any of the listed methods
Accessed Military OneSource via the 20 20 21

A O mmOffBase
N
N
N
N
~» N o EEMaIeEnlisted

“ w HEE Male Officers
o~ o EE Female Enlisted
o O
AN O Em Male
o~ o EE Female

N
o
N
N

Internet

Talked on the telephone with a Military

OneSource consultant 6 617 !
E-mailed Military OneSource 4 4 | 4 4
Used Military OneSource to arrange 4 4 3 4 3 4 3

face-to-face counseling session(s)

Margins of error range from +1% to +5%
June 2008
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MILITARY ONESOURCE

Use of Military OneSource in Past 12 Months
Percent of All Active Duty Members

KEY:
Higher Response of Yes

Lower Response of Yes

Not Deployed
Single w/ Child(ren)
Married w/o Child(ren)

Total

Accessed Military OneSource using
any of the listed methods

Accessed Military OneSource via the
Internet

Talked on the telephone with a Military
OneSource consultant

E-mailed Military OneSource 4
Used Military OneSource to arrange
face-to-face counseling session(s)

N
w
N
S
N
\l
N
N

[N
o

N
N
n w HEH Single w/o Child(ren)

N
o
~r w oo E N Deployed
B
N
B
N
S EEE Married w/ Child(ren)
N
o

g1 w
A O

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q54 Margins of error range from +1% to +5%
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MILITARY ONESOURCE

Use of Military OneSource in Past 12 Months

Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Service

——————2

Apr-06

Most recent HIGHER than Il
Most recent LOWER than

Total

® Army

A Navy
Marine Corps

Air Force

Dec-06

Apr-06 Aug-06 Dec-06

16 19 18

24 22 19

14 14 15

26 23 21
204

Apr-07

Apr-07

Aug-07

Aug-07 Dec-07

23
24
22
19
26

23
23
23
18
25

K

Dec-07

Margins of error range from +1% to +3%
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Percent Reporting Yes
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MILITARY ONESOURCE

Information and Technology for Better Decision Making

Use of Military OneSource in Past 12 Months
Percent of All Active Duty Members, by Paygrade

100

80

60

40

20 >

Aug-06

Most recent HIGHER than Il

Most recent LOWER than

Apr-06
Total
E1-E4
A E5-E9
01-03
¢ 04-06

Apr-06

_——
Dec-06 Apr-07
Aug-06 Dec-06 Apr-07

2

14
24
26
26

15 14 21

2

22 20 29

23 23 30
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—— *
Aug-07 Dec-07
Aug-07 Dec-07
23 23
18 17
28 27
25 24
27 27

Margins of error range from +1% to +3%
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MILITARY ONESOURCE

Reasons for Not Using Military OneSource
Percent of Active Duty Members Who Had Not Used Military OneSource in Past 12 Months

Not familiar with Military
OneSource

Did not need the services
offered

w
~

|

Other !

Thought | could get help
elsewhere

Concerned about
confidentiality

Military OneSource was hard
to use

80 100

[o2]
o

40

o
N
o

m Marked

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q55 Margins of error range from +1% to +2%
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MILITARY ONESOURCE

Reasons for Not Using Military OneSource
Percent of Active Duty Members Who Had Not Used Military OneSource in Past 12 Months

°© "

9
KEY: 0w 0 22|l 5| n
. S| 9 £ 5 %%
More Likely To Mark " | & Zloln|olala 2 8
. o | | e ) 9 o o o = =
Less Likely To Mark 5 o | o© o o ®» & 5 5 w O
°c 3 5 o ®»  © s £ = £ o o § 8§
e 5 ¢ ¢ §F @ o o W O w O e o 35 37
ISR AR RS IR
elz|2| |G |G| |o|d)<|=2|2|2|2|2|3|=
Not familiar with Military OneSource 59 63 58 | 60 50 56 EENIEAERZBNE 63 62 62
Did not need the services offered 34 31 32 35 33 32 31 35 32 33
Other 4 4,3 3 3 4 4 4 4 FEAFAEE 2 4 3 3 3
Thought | could get help elsewhere 2 2 2 2 /21 2 1 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 1 2 2
Concerned about confidentiality 1 1 M 1 1 1 1 1 00 1 1 1 1 I @ 1
Military OneSource was hard to use 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0O O 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q55 Margins of error range from +1% to +6%
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MILITARY ONESOURCE

Reasons for Not Using Military OneSource
Percent of Active Duty Members Who Had Not Used Military OneSource in Past 12 Months

KEY: ] 2
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[ ) @] (@) (@) z [ L (@) = = L L = L
Not familiar with Military OneSource 59 60 57 58 61 I 60 58 62 60 | 59
Did not need the services offered 34 33 35 32 33 35
Other 4 3 4 4 3 3 4 s 3 3 4 3
Thought | could get help elsewhere 2 2 2 2 | 2 2 2 2 1 2 |1 2 2 2 2
Concerned about confidentiality 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0

Military OneSource was hard to use

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q55 Margins of error range from +1% to +6%
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Information and Technology for Better Decision Making

Reasons for Not Using Military OneSource
Percent of Active Duty Members Who Had Not Used Military OneSource in Past 12 Months

KEY:
More Likely To Mark
Less Likely To Mark

Not familiar with Military OneSource
Did not need the services offered
Other

Thought | could get help elsewhere
Concerned about confidentiality
Military OneSource was hard to use

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q55

PN s RS Total

SIS HHE Deployed

o r N HHE Not Deployed
el wgﬁ Single

RPN A EE Married

olnw A %Hsmgle w/ Child(ren)

209

(IR H w Ha Single w/o Child(ren)

(I H N aﬁ Married w/ Child(ren)

or N w & S Married w/o Child(ren)

Margins of error range from +1% to +6%
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MILITARY ONESOURCE

Reasons for Not Using Military OneSource

Percent of Active Duty Members Who Had Not Used Military OneSource in Past 12 Months

100
80
ks
x 60
18]
=
c
()
2 40
(]
o
20
1 | |
0 — — —* — Y —% =
Dec-04 Mar-05 Apr-06 Aug-06 Dec-06 Apr-07 Aug-07 Dec-07
Dec-04 Mar-05 Apr-06 Aug-06 Dec-06 Apr-07 Aug-07 Dec-07
B Not familiar with Military OneSource 81 70 70 72 68 65 64 59
@ Did not need the services offered 6 4 6 9 9 34
-+ Other
% Thought | could get help elsewhere
A Concerned about confidentiality
€ Military OneSource was hard to use 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
SOFS-A Dec 07 Q55 Margins of error range from +1% to +3%
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MILITARY ONESOURCE

Satisfaction With Military OneSource
Percent of Active Duty Members Who Used Military OneSource in Past 12 Months

How satisfied are you with
Military OneSource?

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
B Satisfied = Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied B Dissatisfied
SOFS-A Dec 07 Q56 Margins of error range from +1% to +3%
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MILITARY ONESOURCE

Satisfaction With Military OneSource
Percent of Active Duty Members Who Used Military OneSource in Past 12 Months

° (7]
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with Military
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SOFS-A Dec 07 Q56 Margins of error range from +1% to +9%
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MILITARY ONESOURCE

Satisfaction With Military OneSource
Percent of Active Duty Members Who Used Military OneSource in Past 12 Months

KEY:
Higher Response of Satisfied

Higher Response of Dissatisfied

Deployed

Not Deployed

Married

Married w/ Child(ren)
Married w/o Child(ren)

Total
€ Single w/ Child(ren)
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How satisfied are you | gatisfied 5
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SOFS-A Dec 07 Q56 Margins of error range from +1% to +9%
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MILITARY ONESOURCE

Satisfaction With Military OneSource
Percent of Active Duty Members Who Used Military OneSource in Past 12 Months, by Service

100
80
e}
Q
o 60 6O—— o r r/\.-;\—.‘.
3 - —ie \”/%\A/_ ’3\‘
= [
S a0
@
o
20
0
Apr-06 Aug-06 Dec-06 Apr-07 Aug-07 Dec-07
Most recent HIGHER than [l
Most recent LOWER than Apr-06 Aug-06 Dec-06 Apr-07 Aug-07 Dec-07
Total 57 53 53 56 57 56
® Army 60 58 57 57 65 61
A Navy 54 52 50 55 48 51
Marine Corps 53 44 48 52 54 49
Air Force 58 50 52 58 56 57
SOFS-A Dec 07 Q56 Margins of error range from +3% to +11%
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MILITARY ONESOURCE
Satisfaction With Military OneSource

Percent of Active Duty Members Who Used Military OneSource in Past 12 Months, by Paygrade

100
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40

Percent Satisfied

20

SOFS-A Dec 07 Q56

Apr-06 Aug-06 Dec-06 Apr-07 Aug-07 Dec-07

Most recent HIGHER than Il

Most recent LOWER than Apr-06 Aug-06 Dec-06 Apr-07 Aug-07 Dec-07

Total 57 53 53 56 57 56
El-E4 53 51 a7 55 59 52
A E5-E9 57 54 55 57 57 59
01-03 65 53 57 58 57 60
¢ 04-06 59 55 53 55 53 52

Margins of error range from +3% to +8%
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» 23% accessed Military One Source in the past 12 months
— Led by married with child(ren), female enlisted, female, married, O4-O6, E5-E9, Air Force officer,
enlisted with 6 to 9 years of service, male officer, officer, living off base, and Air Force
— Most common method of accessing Military OneSource was via the Internet (20%)
— Percentage point differences over time for accessing Military OneSource for total, Service, and

paygrade are:

Information and Technology for Better Decision Making

MILITARY ONESOURCE

Summary of Findings

December 2007

Most recent HIGHER by [l

Most recent LOWER by Apr-06 | Aug-06 | Dec-06
Army 7 5
Navy

Marine Corps

Air Force

Most recent HIGHER by Il
Most recent LOWER by

E1-E4
ES-E9
01-03
04-06

Apr-06

Aug-06 Dec-06
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MILITARY ONESOURCE

Summary of Findings
December 2007

* 59% of those who had not used Military OneSource in the past 12 months said it

was because they were not familiar with it
— Led by Navy enlisted, Navy, single without child(ren), Navy officer, E1-E4, single, not deployed, Air
Force enlisted, Air Force, living on base, and enlisted
— Percentage point differences over time for total are:

Most recent HIGHER than [l

Most recent LOWER than Dec-04 Mar-05 Apr-06 Aug-06 Dec-06 Apr-07 Aug-07 Dec-07

B Not familiar with Military OneSource 22 11 11 13 9 6 5 59
@ Did not need the services offered 17 | 8 | 10 | 11 [ 8 | 5 | 5 [N

Other 4
% Thought | could get help elsewhere 2
A Concerned about confidentiality 1
€ Military OneSource was hard to use 1

* 56% of members who had used Military OneSource were satisfied
— Led by Army and living off base
— No percentage point differences over time for total, Service, and paygrade
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